In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency

(England & Wales) Rules

2016 and sections 924,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

&

Companies House

13Y9"
A17

*ABKV
08/12/2017 #369
COMPANIES HOUSE

Comgany number

8445319

Company full name

Central AA114 Limited

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BOOLLP
55 Baker Street
Londeon
Wi1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/ 2016
To date 04 /1012017
7 Progress report
Bd | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
biquidator’s signature / éz/,
- P
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Netice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do 1t wall help
Companies House if there 1s a query on the form  The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDOLLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear an the public record

Where to send

You may retumn this form to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised ta retum it to
London
WIU 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telphone 0207893 3248 gmg;} Way
ardr
CF1430Z
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

0 The company name and aumber match the information held on the gublic
Regster

O You have attached the required documents

[ The form has been signed

For further information, please refer (o the guidance at
www gov ukfcompanieshouse or email enquines@companieshouse gov uk




Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Straet
www, bdo.co.uk London Wil 7EU
LR S
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email; jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 1044 of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”™) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 {“the Rules”}.

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l} 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severatly, meaning that
any actjon can be done by one Liguidator or by both of them.

1. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Jeint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1. Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labouwr to
commercial and industrial businesses. It appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax atlowances from
HMRC that would not etherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and sharehoiders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited {"ACS"}), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BDO LY, a UK lrmited lsbility padinership cegistered in England and Wales under sunber OCI0S1ET, ' a member of 800 Internationst Limited, a UX comparny
ifmited by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO network of independent member finms. A list of members’ names is open to inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU. BDO LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority ta conduct Investment business

ey

W
R
Sy



IBDO

1 am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlied the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months befare the commencement of the liguidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the :
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the

Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appeinted in order to facilitate

the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial mesting of

creditars to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for

travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 Aprit 2016, the Companies were rendered

insoivent and needed to be placed info an insclvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into tiquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2.  Events leading up to the Hquidation of the Companies

‘the Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP"} was approached

by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies. |
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of

affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of

the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed

liguidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as tiquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to § October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Maicolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liguidators’ appeintment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash {(¢£2.88m) into DRP’s client account prior to the {iquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantiaily extinguish the cash balance hetd across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additicnal information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and finat settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
{inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators), This left a cash balance of
c£767k {plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to detays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currentty in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consotidated basis, however, the Joint Liguidators will be unabie to deal with
the dissolved companies' assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193K is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments

| attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows
a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable,
I trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into tiquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2, Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no emptoyees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3, Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a comnpany has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the tatter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted,

I have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Ligquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rute 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either;

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2} by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

(3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the fiquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
armount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP's reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators' remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overatl sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be availabte for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known,

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of [624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis,

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Ligquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| woutd now ask the creditors to consider approving Lhe basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators' £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category Z disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage aliowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicte use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liguidations.

10, Liquidation Committee

1t is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liguidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation

do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a |iquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. if a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018, {f a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resotution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{¢} 10 creditors or contributories.

12,  Creditors’ rights

i provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rutes setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator's remuneration at https: //www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professionat/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov.uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professicnal work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

hitp:/ /www . icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ ard members® requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.— (1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an agministration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1)(b), (c)
or {d) or a final report under rule 1B.14—

{a) a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured crediters ¢including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary wingding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

(d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
te) any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as appticable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor,

(3} The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by

(2} providing all of the information requested;
(b} providing some of the information requested; or
{c) dectining to provide the information requested.

4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information regquested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedlings;

{c) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
(d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiatity in relation to the information,

{5} An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the persen or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
(6} A creditor, and a member of the company n 2 members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of—
(2) the office-holder giving reasens for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-halder must respond to a request.

{7 The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph {6).

Remuneration and expenses: appiication to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.~(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph {2} on the grounds that—

(a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b) the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

(c} the expenses incurred by the office-halder are in all the circurnstances excessive.

(2) The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

{a} a secured crediter,

{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
(1) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (inciuding that creditor}, or
(ii) the permission of the court, or

{c) in a members’ voluntary winding up—
{i) members of the company with at teast 10% of the total voting rights of ali the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

{ii) 2 member of the company with the permission of the court.

{3y The application by a craditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rute 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rufes 18,34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1} This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.235.

(2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard,

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an vrder reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-hotder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(¢} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
{e}) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i) the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(it} the trustee or the trustee's personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

(5} An order under paragraph (4){b} or {¢} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
6} Unless the court orders othenwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcey.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.—(1} On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court's permission s not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2) Unless the application is dismissed, the court rmust fix a venue for it to be heard.

(33 The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-hotder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rety.

(4} if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{y) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
(d) an order that some or ail of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{f) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personat representative to
the company, or
{ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
(f} any other order that it thinks just.

5} An order under paragraph (4}(b) or {c} may only be made in respect of peciods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(6} Unless the court orders otherwise the casts of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Lim#ted & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Recelpts & Payments

Receipts

Cash at Bank
Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees

Legal Fees
Legat Disbursements
Bank Charges

Balance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BOO LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1U 7EU

Note

for the period to 4 October 2017

Statement of Affairs (£)

Total (£)

2,880,247.64 2,380,247.64
- 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

1,769,000.00
108,112.97
58,553.03
15.00

1,935,681.00

947,549.16

*574,033.74
373,515.42

1,883,230.16

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in reiation to the above liguidations,

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner T41
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff &67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes, BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories;

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories,
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Ligquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can he divided into twa categories.

1)  Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economicaily recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of miteage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency {England and Wales) Rutes 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Pecision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018,

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidalors' report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcotm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of 8DO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may aiso be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physicat meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage), Creditors, inctuding creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ {£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calcuiation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liguidation, being 5 October 2016, Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors' Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and deating with voting 15 subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date,

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or ¢ontributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
1%5.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptey, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure onty if-
(a} the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordante with
paragraph (3), including any calcutation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and
(b} the proof was received by the convener—
{iy not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
{i1} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.
{2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
ta) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
(b) in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
tiquidator holds office.

(4} The converer or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{5) in a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) (remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2} (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(13(b) of Schedule B1), creditors are entitted to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Votes are calcutated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{if} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rute 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor's proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;

{d} in a proposed CVA-
(i} at the date the company went into liguidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii} at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{iii) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained {less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where (i) to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
{e} in a proposed IVA—
(i} where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3} But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an uniiguidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at E£1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.

(4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.

(5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the vaiue of the unsecured part.

(6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—

{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1){b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and

{b) where, in a proposed CVA, there 5 a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium o an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7) No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the ctaim of a treditor and of any member State liguidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

(8} A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may rnot be changed.
{9) Paragraph (7) does not prevent a creditor or member State tiquidator from—
{a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entittement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—{1} A decision is made by crediters when a majority {in value} of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise,

{2} in the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a) include more than half in value of the creditors o whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair’s belief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a madification;

{b) a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c} a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
4} In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than haif of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{3) For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

(a) a creditor is unconnected untess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

(b) in deciding whether a creditor is cennected reliance may be ptaced on the informaticn provided by the company's
statement of affairs or otherwlise in accordance with these Rules; and

{C) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

(6) in a case relating to a proposed (VA—
{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
(b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it,

(7) For the purposes of paragraph (8)—
(a} a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor 15 an associate
of the debtor;
{b} in deciding whether a ¢reditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
{c} the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

13.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as appiicable).

(2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

(3} If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order a3 it thinks just but, in a CVA or VA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregutarity.

{4} An appeat under this rule may not be made tater than 21 days after the decision date.

{5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day-

(4} in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{5) or paragraph 30{3) of Schedute A1
was filed with the court{a}; or

{b} in a proposed IVA—
(i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259(1}{a) has been given, or
{ii} otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1}{b}(b) is made to the court,

(&) The person wha made the decision is not personally liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect,

{7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who macde the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membaership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—(1) This rule applies to a creditors” committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
(b) the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply—
{i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(if) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4} A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the insolvency Act 1984 {as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and congributories: generat

{1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person {“P") seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories,

(2) The decision may be made by any gualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection {3) applies.

(3) This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4) i subsection (3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting,

{5) Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, ar any order of the ¢ourt—
{a} requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

{b) parmitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

(6} Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure,

{7) For the purpeses of subsection (3} the “minimum number™ of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
(c) 10 creditors or comtributories.

(8) The references in subsection (7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particular class.

{9} In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be} contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

(10) Except as provided by subsection (8), references In this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class,

(11} In this Group of Parts "qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 2462E OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

RESOLUTION
(* Ptease indicate voting preference)
That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/sclicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a smatil
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110} of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by ne later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidator
4 December 2017



G9ZLGKE
SOTLSH6
£90/5¥6
o¥0LG¥6
L6695¥6
1929616
0E995¥6
BLI9SH6
6¥a95k6
OFG9aYe
T1596¥6
99£95¥6
CLI09r6
6B69GF6
Z1895¥6
LLS9Gk6
PoF95ke
898966
68/95¥6
0LL95%6
886966
00995¥6
65596¥6
£86596k6
e )
SETLGYE
I91L5¥6
99ZL5k6
9604516
12695¥6
L6956
yORISKE
9E895k6
LE9IGPE
£5995r6

Jaquiny 03

PajlLN] ¢LTVY 1enuad
palWn £17vV 1e0uadl
palWn Z1zZvy 1enuas
PaNWIR 11ZvY 1eaua)
pAlWIN QLZVY 1Bdjua)
P 607VY 13U3D
PN 80ZVY 1843UaD
PN £0ZvY 1eduad
paylw §07VY 1eHUSD
PE)WIT SOTVY [_IUSD
PaIW $OTVY 121U373
Pl £0zvy 1eual)
P ZOIVY 1RNIUSD
P LOZYY TRIUSD
PN 00ZVY 18jUad
pauW 661VY 181IUD
PAYLUT §6LVY TRNUDD
PalW o) vy 1B1U3D
P 961VY 123U
PalW GelYY 1eiluad
PaNWL] pELYY TR1UD
PaUWLT £6LYY jRl1jua)
PaWL] Zo1vY jesjuad
pajlwi] L&LYY jelusd
P QLYY 1R1UaD
PaILLIT 68IVY 1R1IUBD
P BRLVY 1R1UBT
PRI /BLYV 1RIURD
PAILLULT 9gLYY 1esjusD
PRI GBLYY Jenuss
pajlu] 81y 1enusd
PajW] £81vY jenuad
pajllir] ZgLvy 1esjuad
pajw] | 81ivy jenuad
PajLI] 08 VY jenua)

Auedwon

80k 156
LGILSP6
0ZLa¥6
9ELLGHE
£6018¥6
00915%6
00EL5k6
0Ll Isks
60E ISk6
1SLISP6
S9r1Gk6
681 15k6
92005k6
6966P16
0/86¥+6
BEBGFFO
S566VF6
8¥86FF6
[816¥¥6
9LL6bPE
B966IE
L386Y P
10866
1986¥¥6
L926V¥6
6696176
ZE96¥¥6
T696¥r6
SEL6FPE
65666
Leziake
06115+6
90ELEKE
TLL1ISk6
8LISkE

Jaquiny o3

PalWI 62 LYY RIIL3D
pauwIr] 87 1YY 14IU8D
pauW /1YY 1eiIus)
pajWuIn 9/ LYY 1esuan
pa1un /1YY [RJ3Us)
pauwn ¢/ Lyv 1esjual
AL £ZLWV 1RIIUD
pajlin Z/| vy esuad
pan /LYY Tenua)
pajiwi 0/ LY yenjua)
PSYIWLT 69LVY TRIIUZD
PR BILYY 10U
pajULLT £9LYY 1BIUAD
pauwn] 99 vy 120U3D
P GoLVY 1eUR)
P2 pGLYY 113U3D
PIIWIT FGLVY B13L3D
PajLIT] ZLYY 1RIIUSD
paW 1GLYY 1euss
PIULIT 0FLYY 1RIUBD
PAWI 6S LYY 1eUa5
pajWI gGivY JenuRD
PauWI /5 1YY eausd
pallw] 9g | vy jenjuad
PRI oYY 1esjusd
PAlWN HSLYY RIUSD
PaNWIN £51VY 1enuUaD
palwWL] Z51VY 1B13UaD
P2y LSLYY 1enuad
PRAWN 05LYY 1e1UD
P3NWE] 6 IVY 121UD
PaLWILT 8 LYY 1RUSD
PajWL] /P LYY 1RAUSD
Pa)UWLY g9p LYY 1BUaD
PULLT P LYY 1RUaD

Auedwo)

60156
896156
8861GP6
LEGLGY6
S6ELSKE
0LL6YPE
6L96¥¥6
(47154
LE/6bP6
299646
G0G6¥rE
G596bP6
Z656rre
£9re6rko
ESkorbe
vO0BFFE
6L6LFF0
0£8./F¥6
¥ovivke
ISPLrve
E6E/ 1P
£9ELrYE
BTELFYE
9LTLY6
TTLLvve
TISSrve
BYRSHYE
9IGSk6
6LEGPPE
Ha55k6
3437 44.]
8095k6
6LEGHY6
PIESHYG
OLELbFE

Jaquing 99

PRI PP VY 1RAU2D
P3AUWN £F 1YY 183USD
P3N 71 ¥Y 1RIIUSS
pajn LpLyv ejUR)
paLIN] (b LYY 1RI3US)
PRI GELYY 1RIUSD
payli] gelvy 1enusl
pajWL LYY 1BIUSD
PAWL 9F LYY TRJJUSD
pajlwiT S LYY 1enua)
PayWIT] PE VY TRIIUD
P3WIT £€1VV 1RNIUS
PaWL ZEIVY 10U
paAWIT LELVY 1euaD
paywi Of LYY 1enjua)
paMWIN gTIVY 1@Ua)
PRI LZLVY 1RIUED
pajwi 971y 1@1uad)
P GZ1YY 1eJ3UaD
PAILL] PZIVY 1R3U35
paluy £71VY 1eusd
PalLR ZZIYY 1eJuaD
PaM)WLT LZAVY esua)
P 0ZiVY 1eNUSD
PANWLT 1 1YV 10UaS
PajWT g1 1VV 1ejuad
PajlWL] /| 1VY 1e13uad
PANWIT 9LLYY JBIUID
PNWET | LYY 1eAUaD
PAUWN £11VV 1243U8D
PaUWN Z) LYV 1euad
P3UWI LYY 1e3ua)
P3ULNT 0L VY 1B3UaD
palln 0LYY 1RJIUSD
Pl 201y Yejuad

Auedwon

88896
£L69¥F6
05896
[013:1 0
0EL9%F6
6099+¥6
PEGHPFG
L0kHF06
L0LT668
PGLLO06
8987664
GL51668
£5Z1006
LLOL106
08806
£TLIGLE
I1LT5i6
L7516
£09Z516
057516
LorIsis
6EFIGI6
ShEiste
EIFIGL6
T16F916
GZELSLE
SEEIGLE
SrEISLe
0621516
LZZISL6
PSELSLE
9BEIGLE
121516
BIEISIE
G8LIGLG

Jaquiny 0

PONWNT ZOLYY 1RJIU3D
PaWIT 90LVY 1e1IUaD
PaW GOLYY 1eua)
PaYWIT pOLYY 1eJ1Ua)
PYWIT £0LVV Te3ua)
PRUWIT ZOLVY J2IUSD
P LOIVY 1B
P3N £VY |21IUB)
POILIT YV 1213UBD
PAWIT GYY JeJIURD
POUWT F¥V 1eUaD)
PONWILT £YV 1BIUSD
PAHWIT TVV 1D
paNLNT LVY RIS
paWI L7V 1ei3uad
PaILLIT TV TesIua)
PAIWIT 6LV JesIUS)
PAILWCT BLY 18133
PaNWIT £1¥ JedIuad
PaIWIT 91Y 1233U3)D
PO §1¥ 1R4IUAD
PONWNT F1Y 1813U3D
POHULT £ 1Y 1RAU)
PAUUNT 1Y 1RJIUSD
PO | |V TRA3uaY)
PaNWIL] O1Y 1BUI)
pajwWwIL 4v 183U
pajwL gy 1eJiua)
PajWLY £V [RIIUaD
PaULILT 9V 1eIT)
PIIWIY GV 1eJIUa)
PaUWIT by 11U
pajlun £y jenuad
pa3lWi] 7v JeRuad)
PaNWLT LY 1eRua)

Auedwo)



6L1T¥R6
L£05916
6805916
ERGPGL6
6hoFGLE
LEEPGLE
LITPSLE
LLLESLE
000¥S1L6
L9LE616
Z10ES16
86/EG16
LzkGle
$6£G16
S0TESL6
LLZEGL
BL8TGL6
G167616
LL£9916
8E69916
6LE1616
£E079166
TECLL66
8509166
046256
BLIFISE
¥PaEzIs6
L0FTI56
G8817G6
OvLL0S6
8L/1066
£1L1066
7891056
0tL1056
5041056

18quiny o)

pauuny 1gg 1enuad
pa1WIL] 0ZA 1RAWED
pauWILY 618 TRIUED
pajui glg jesiuad
pajwiLy /19 Yeliuad
payuWLy 919 Yeua)
pajLWI G4 1_IUa)
palWL] plg 1BIaD
PAWIT £19 1BAU)
pajn z1g jesua)
payuwy g yesiua)
pajwi gL 1Riwad
pajwL] 6g 1eU3)
p2)uwIT gg 1e3UaD
palwL] /4 jeaad
paWLT 9g TR
paawn 64 feijua)
PaNWLT +g [R4IUSY
PN £g 14D
FaLWLT 7g Jesiuad
PAUWNT 18 fenUa)
PINWIT £GEYY 1RIIUAD
PIUWIT ZGEVY JeBUD
PajWIT LGEVY 1@U2]
pajwl J5EVY TeJIUD
POLLNT 6FEYY 184IU2D
PaNWN gEEVY 1.13UAD
PajWl] Jpevy Jesiua)
PIILLIN GPEVY 1BIIUDD
PIULIC] PEEYY eI
PAUWLT £EEVY 101D
PINWL ZEEYV 1RIIU)
PAUUNT LECYV 181U
PAULLLY GZEWY RIIUaD
PaIWIN GZEVY 1RIUID
Auedwo)

P0L1056
9491056
£0£1056
0lL10%6
LIRTGE
£G0L0G6
9901056
2880056
TLL00%6
0790056
£BE00S6
Z1000S6
1966676
9Z666b6
££¥0056
PE00%6
£0E00G6
£670066
6070056
00194¥6
E6D9L¥6
G868/V6
986876
1B68.L¥6
BL68LY6
08686
G968.k6
BS6RL¥6
LP6BLIVE
EELGIVE
Y079.¥6
9ET9LP6
0G194k6
PLLIBYG
9 19L%6

J1aquiny 0

PAAWLT $ZEVY RIUSD
PONWLY £ZEVY 1RIWED
PaNWI ZZEYY RIIUSD
Pajuul] LZEvY jenua)
PaIWIL] OZEYY 1RJUSD
PaWL] 6LEYY 1eUR)
PBIWL] ZLEVY 1RSI
PaWIN LEYY 121D
PauuWIT LEVY [B1USD
PaNWI pLEYY 21D
PRUWI 60EYY 18430
PajWL BOEYY jRIIUDD
PRI QLYY 1_IUI)
PaLWIL] 90EYY 1eUSTD
PayWL] GOEYY jenuad
PO FOEYY 1RIUSD
PaaL] £0EYY 12nUSD
PajW Z0EYY 1eu2D
P3N 10EYY RJIUD)
PajWLT QOEYV 1B1IUSD
PaNWI 667¥Y 1BIILDD
PajWLT g6ZYY 1RIUdD
PANWLT £6Z¥Y 1R1IUSD
PANWIT 96ZYY |RJIUID
PN G6TVY 1e)Iua)
PAUUILT PHTVY TRIDD
PRI £6TVY 1eus)
pajW Z6ZvY jenua)
PaWN LeZyy 183Ua)
PN QAZYY 1BJIUS)
PayWL] 687VY 1RJIUSD
panlLIL] 8TV 1RIIUID
pajwIT £87¥Y 1e1UaD
P 98ZYY jRNU2D
PRI GRTVY 1eJiua)

Auedwoy

0L194¥6
1609L¥6
16L18b6
1191846
L1L18¥6
6GE9LPE
0£E9L¥6
8819416
90296
BE19LPE
8999LF6
9rloLré
LL6BLPE
6968.¥6
£206446
LrLl8¥e
£G8ELYE
LEL18¥6
868ELPE
EPLELVE
6¥BELVE
£19€Lp6
169ELP6
6LLELPE
TL9ELVO
T9LELPE
LL9ELKE
LLLELYE
9LLELPE
L89ELP6
¥99ELPE
199E/%6
GE9ELPE
GB9ELYE
£99ELb6

19GWnNN 02

PN $RZYY [RIU3)
pajwL] £97vY 1243080
PRI ZRTVY 1eIUa)
PajwI] [8ZVY 1843630
paNWI QBZYY [RJIUDD
pAWN 6/7VY 1R1IU)
pajWIL §/ZVY 1RIUD
PSUWIT LLTVY |4UDD
P 9/ 7y 12U
P2UWIN G/Z¥Y 1RIIUSD
paNWN LZVV [RUaD
palW £/7vV 1eiuad
paNWIT Z2ZYV 1RIIUSD
PINWN L/ZVV jeuad)
PINWLT 0LZVY 12U8D
PRAWIN 697VY RIUaD
paNwWIy g9Zvy 1enus)
pajwWIy £97VV 1R
PRI 99ZVV 1eJjUaD
PaWIT G9ZVY jRIIUDD
P FOTVY 18IIUSD
PN £9TVV 1RIJUSD
PINWLT TTVY 1R4IUSD
PR 197VY [e)juad
PaANWL] §9ZVY 1RIIUD
PENWIET 6GTVY [R43U3D
P GETVY 1RSI
pajlw fSZVY jeJIUaD
PaNIN §67VY 1RJWD
PaIILIT STV [RIIUSD
PanwWT pSZVY 12U3d
PRI £G7VY [eJlUaD
PaNWL 767y jeljua])
PRUWN |SZYY jeduad
PaNWILT 0GZVY 1R1UaD

Auedwon

6LIVRYE
10Li8re
v19¥8Ye
9LG¥EP6
79r¥RFe
L{BELPE
Iritlve
L9816
LPiELPE
L0LELVE
689ELF6
Y9ELVE
0TLELve
008ELF6
6¥9TLrE
0998L%6
96LELYE
BPLLIPE
09LELYE
6LLELYPG
99 19+6
LivL9re
PIELHE
0EL9VE
0L Lo%6
LTA4314
STELIPE
L8T19%6
61E0%6
6£0L6F6
86695F6
L6956
0£695¥6
GL895k6
81695¥6

Jaquiny o)

paNWIL] GPZVY 1RIUST
PIUUNT GFTVY 1B1UID
PaMWI AFTVY Teiia)
PRI OFTVY 1RSI
PaNWY] GEZVY 1243U3D
PINWILT #HTVY 111U
PSINLLT EFZVY 1RNIUBD
paWI 7HTVV 120U
PANWILT LFEYY 1RIUBD
P3ULIT OFTZVY 12UD
PANWT ETVY 1RIUAD
PRI BETVY 1B13UDD
PaNWILT fEZVV 12JIUDT
PALILT GETYY TRijue)
palwI] GEZVY 1R1USD
PINUWILT FEZVY 1013US)
P3N £ETVY 1RNIUS)
oI ZEZVY 1RAIUBD
PRI LEZVY Teajua)
PaNWI] DEZVY 1eJIua)
palWIN 67ZVV 1RJA)
paNWY] §ZZYY 1RSI
PaNWI £TZVY 1IUa)
PaNWIL] §TTVY 1RSIU)
PAWILY GTTVY enua)
PIUWINT PZTVV 10303
PN £72¥V 1e1juaD
PaNWIY] ZTTVY 1eJ3U3)
PRI LZZYY 1)
P OZZVY 1213U8D
PAIILT 61TVY U0
paILWI] §1Z¥Y 12J3Ua)
PaMWIT £1ZVY enuaD
PALNT §LTVY 12UD
P G1ZVY Tenuad

Auedwon



BEDDOSS
650066
800056
BFBEVE
9GEEYE
LfAR 1]
09186¥6
£9186F6
79086¥6
B66L6VE
L06£6¥6
G9186¥6
78086¥6
(7104
£01L6¥6
86696F6
16696¥6
TELGEYE
8BGG6VG
¥1I56F6
FS156F6
G10L6¥6
Z10L6¥6
900L6VE
15046F6
890466
#B0L6FE
L80L6F6
YL0L6V6
6£0L6F6
SE0L6PE
990L6¥6
ZE0L6P6
RL916¥6
065L6¥6

13quiny o3

P3UWIT 99137 TESIUAD
PWIT G917 1eaIuD)
PENWA #9127 1enua)
PajwWI] 79100 1euUa)
PaUWI 85107 1enua)
pajuul 25193 1enuad
P 96 (2D jesuaD
pauuny £64737 1eua)
PaUWIT 7G1DD 18U
PIUWN LG1DD 1eua)
PRI 06127 1RAUSD)
PaWI 6F 10D 1EUSD
PaIW £¥1D3 TRAUSS
PAUWR 9¥1 3D RAju=)
P=WIE 6P| DD TeUa)
PRI #1130 YRUD
pajw] g¢1730 1eua)
pPajw] il )0 1enua)
PajWLY 100 181URD
pajlwy OFL3D 1enjual
Pajul] 6€137 1013U8D
PRJWIEY GEL 7D JeURD
pajuwn FELDD Tenuad
pawi ££1.37 1enuad
pajw zZE1od jenuad
pajwu] LELDD 1eIURD
Paly pELSD JesusD
PN 671D Ye1Iuad
Pajur 821232 1esued
PRI L7122 1e3u8)
PajWilT 97103 TedIua)
Paywr GZ10D 1eiu)
PauWI] 7Z1DD 1RIIUSD
PaUWYT [Z1DD 1esuR]
paywn gZ12d Tesus)

Auedwon

£96.L6F6
[42° 74043
0lELEVE
90¥L6¥6
BSOL6V6
950L6¥6
£60L6¥6
0l6v6
LE0L6V6
W0L6P6
€20L6¥6
620/6F6
L1556%6
£6¥E6F6
9TrS6re
0BFS6FG
0E15916
wLL9le
6776916
6416916
6015916
¥Zis9le
8015916
5805916
106F2 L6
69/F916
L66F916
6605916
6916
£199916
916916
£125916
L¥L5%16
915916
4916916

JaquinN 03

PaIICT 61107 1843097
PANLILT §1127 B2
palLWIT §1 13D 1eJ3ua)
PONWIY GLLDD TRIUSD
PINWIT FLLDD TENUSD
PONW £1130 1B
PaLLIT 71170 TRNIUS)
PAIWI | 117D 1eNIua)
PaWIT 01130 1843Ud)
pauWI 601D 183U
PaNwWI] gOLD 1R
pawWI] 70127 JRAUs)
PAIWIT pOLDD 1B4IUSD
PAUWNT €017 113U3T
paLIT 70177 1RAUSD
PN LOLDD 1eNUAD
paNWIY 07D 123D
PINWIT 61 121U
PAWI £ 1RU3D
pAUWI /17 RIS
Pa3IWI] 91 1eAUSD
paLI] 617 1enuad
PRI #17 Jeua)
pajWL] €17 1eauad
PaNWIT 74D 10AIUa)
PN 1D TR4I2)
paywr] p1o Yenuad
palWIT 6 18JIUST
PaLWI 8D [el3US)
PAILWLT £7) TeIua)
PRI 97 TRIIUSD
pajwL] 53 jenua)
panWI] ) 1eNnua)
PaNWIT €3 12J3Ua)
PAUWYT 2D 1R

Auedwon

6605916
L0586
asigra:l]
¥090586
06r8¥86
yIR6YEE
609686
L996¥86
6676¥86
t9r6r86
£9r8re6
S9F8rBe
Orieyee
Lrl6¥86
9958P86
6058F86
g158¥86
65FBFR6
G8Feres
FIverse
6I¥BI86
Fign:iel]
ingtigt
FLG8PR6
L6L8P86
99r8FB6
[yl ]
667886
£/7BYRE
0£ET5B6
BOvErE6
GHLRVRG
GRESFRG
LBEBFE6
055886

Jaqunp o3

paywy |3 jenuad
pajlwy 26149 1eua)
pa2)wiq p6 149 1e3uad
P33WI £61949 1RUED
YW £9180 1BNUSD
palwy gL igd 1e5uad
payw Z1.189 103l
palu] 91199 1eJua3
pajuin] g lag yesuad
PAULN #1149 1enualg
p=3uy g1 1ag 1enuad
PalLLAT 7118 1RIILAD
panw | 1gd edjuad
PajlLr Ot 18g 1esuad
pajwn 601ad 1eljual
pajuui golgd 1enual
P33WN /0199 183430
P3UWN 90194 18U3D
P 60199 1213U3)
PaHWIT #0184 1813uas
pajl £0L89 1enRuad
pajiu Zolgg 1enuad
palWIL] L(LEE [RIWSD
PallLL OgLYg 1enuad
pAWIN 7844 1241480
PRILLLT 189G [RIILDD)
panun] /88 jejuss
panuwn g/gg 1e4iusd
paywin /49 18J3ua3
P 9/g |BljUa)
pajlwiI G/ag jenual
pajllin] /84 18QuUa)
P31 ££94 12nU3)
pajw /99 1_Aua3
pauWL |/gg 1eljuss
Auedwon

193FR6
TZr8ra6
6EPBIB6
697886
L1¥8¥R6
Tot8ri6
0ZELPRE
/186
60pPF86
virrri6
I86IFE6
360€¥B6
LSTTrRG
Eid ¥ag !
TEL9PBG
LEviiB6
LGLEERE
TBL6EBG
EFILERS
9EILLRE
Or9EER6
TT9LE86
g19£E86
9795186
99/6E86
965LERE
HIRIERG
GOLTEBG
EELTFEG
L6L6£86
GE9ZERG
618ZE86
985786
Z7197€86
WGTERG

Jaquiny o3

paywL] 994g 1eJual
PaMLLLT G984 12UaD
PayLLNY $949 12NuUsD
PRNWIA g£94d RAUS)
PajiUn 7994 18U
PAILNT 1947 TeUSD)
PalWL] 7580 TRIUDD
P3lWLT 1599 1enuaD
P2 9EG 1BJIU3D
PaliwL] pad 1enuUD
Pa3lWLILTY 6E8Y 1R13USD
P L0099 1BIUD
pIWIN |£gg 10U
Py 9784 1BNUSS
paatii] 7zgg 1enua)
palwI |78 1RIIUID
pajwi] ozZgg 1eajusd
pallun glgg 1eauad
pauwin glgag yeniuad
pajwi /1499 1eiue)
paWn 9149 1BJUSD
poW] GLEg 1R4IUID
pajwi ¢14g 1eus)
PIjWN £149g 1.uad
pP=3Wn 7189 R4S
pajlwn 1184 1eNUay
Pa3twr] plgg jenualy
pa1wiL] 6Hg 1843U3D
paluuL] gad 1euad
palwWR £gg 1_0juad
Pajlwy 9gg 12nuad
Paliwn gag jehusd
P #gg 1800870
palw £44 eIUID
paliwun zgg renusd
Auedwon



L04ST56
0045756
L5/6756
[ A4
DL18266
89£G6756
8496756
LTLGTG6
£896756
6895756
0895756
8595756
9495756
L¥95Z56
GH96Z56
68£9256
2879756
0779256
129256
9979756
¥LL67G6
HELSTRG
6495766
8996756
¥696756
L91¥756
34844
6495756
1696766
0995756
T6LIPTS6
S60FLS6
0l¥¥kZs6
VvBZFIS6
£30+256

laquiny 09

PajI] 62199 1BAUAD
PaNWD] 4£199 YRS
POIWIT ££1D9 1e1juaD)
POUWLT 74159 je1us)
PaNWLT 12199 jenua)
PAINLIT QLD 113D
PIWIT 69409 133D
PO £§1DS 1e1Ua)
oI 69190 eI
DALY 9L DD JeIUa)
PO Z9LDS JeIIU)
PaMWLT 19199 121D
oW 0910 1eIud)
PaIWLT 66109 1e13Ua)
Do) 5L9S jesua)
palwI 6190 1e1ua)
PajWI 95199 121U
PaILIT §GLYY eJIuaT
AW ¥G 109 1enuad
PajluI] $6190 jRIIUSD
palwI 75190 N
palWI 510D 18D
PaILIT 051D Je3U3T
PaUWLT 67100 1enua)
PajLIL] 871D BiIUa)
PAILIT ZLDD je1IuaD)
PIUWILT 91D 1B1UAD
PN +PLOD eI
pajLI €719 |eNU3)
PAYWIL Z¥LOD RIS
PN (40D 1213U3)
PajHLI] 6€ 190 1)
PajWY] §E1D9 1D
PSWIT $ELDD JRIIUSD
PN LELDD YeIpuaD)

Auedwoy

9R6ETCH
b 14449
6LOPTSH
0S6ETS6
680FI56
L6E9T56
G/6EZGH
R, 24+
€5LET56
£68£7C6
1G8ET56
TT9tL%6
Z09€Ts6
Z0SEZGh
S0£L5756
6695256
8656
L146756
ET19756
6695756
P695Z56
1896756
¥8OPISE
LEWIGH
S10¥ZS6
TGEBATE
1958876
LEERATH
FEEBETE
£918876
09¢8876
8610676
0L0L876
¥10L876
269826

Jaqunpy o)

palLIN OELS lejua)
paLI 671D 1RiIUa)
PR3 87199 1BjUa)
PN L7199 (e1IUa)
PAAUWI 67109 TRAUST
3L $Z1 DD eSS
pallWI £7199 JeJa)
pajWL] 72199 1equ3)
a3 LZ1DD TRIIUS)
PAILLIT OZLOD 12AUaD
P 61 1DD eIIUED)
PaILKT 811D 1e1IuaD
PaNWIT £1199 Tesiua)
pPalW] 91199 1enuaD
PN §11DD 11U
PaIWILT 1 LDT TR
PN €199 1eNUa)
PaNUN 71LDD 121ua)
paNWI L1199 1eIWa)
PANWYT PLLOD jRRUaT
paLI 0199 1RJ3ua)
AW £041D0 RS
paILLI 901D lenua)
PaUWI] $OLOD YeIIua)
pIWIT Z01DD 11U

pajuir 0o 1eua)

PaWIT 61D 1RA3US3

PIIULT §1D AU

paww /19 1ei3ua)

P3WILT 949 TRAUST

pauuwN G619 1enua)

PIANWLT #1D TRIUSD

P €19 Je1Iud)

paywIT 71D [eaue)

paWI] |1D JeAuaD

Auedwo)

6204826
9TIL8T6
T54L876
5004826
PGH9RT6
€169826
¥9.98Z6
¥1L98L6
8419876
vL658L6
7686816
6£09816
0966816
£IPiBLE
G9658L6
89ti816
605816
Lrgsalé
Tr6SBL6
G6RGELE
LL/SBLE
£0958L6
Tigiale
S195816
9809816
SLEVBIG
891¥BL6
99ZrRLé
vOOr8Le
G888le
PIBIBLE
811816
6vL18LE
GLHiBLG
8TLIRLE

129GUINN 0)

AW gLY 111U
payWIT 69 1RJIUSD
I g0 1RNUS)
palWLT £D 1e1UaD
Al 99 RIS
PANLILT §O) |RIIUDD
oW po 1B13UaY
pamwir] 75 1enua)
palii] |0 jeIua)

Pa3IWI 0Zd 1ei3uad

PaNWI) 614 [eNUaD

palWI 814 jeMua)

PaNUUT 714 121337

paNWI §1d eI

pajWI] g1 1R1IUa)
paILI L4 BIUD)

PaNWI £14 1eNua)

pajLI 7|3 JeiIua)

PaMWILY || 1BRUSD

paNwKy ol Tenuad
PaIWI 6 YRIIUSD
PaNWI 84 121U
paWi £4 jesIUa)
palwI 94 Te1Ua
Pl &4 TeNUa)
PANI] 4 1RJIU3D
PN £ TERUD
pajwn 74 jeduad
pamwW |4 1JUa)

pauL 073 JenuaD

PalWI 613 Jei3ua)

pajli 2|3 1eiiuad

paiw) /13 [enua)

PalLI 913 Jenua)

palLLy G| 1RIIUaD

Auedwon

L60181L6
Po0L816
ZoEL8LE
897816
S0£7816
9552816
5197816
iri8i6
LZLigle
6ELLBLG
£071816
¥601816
8r0LEL6
6960816
£199916
1259916
6959916
6/¥9916
EEE99LE
L¥99916
1099916
0159916
GEF9916
15¥9916
L8€9916
1599916
8159916
L6#9916
E6E99L6
LEF99Le
0529916
1266916
£900056
1P LO0GH
1866676

J3qunp o3

PANILIFT P13 12AUD
PaNWYT €13 18RUaD
pajlwy 713 jevad
ALK LT |RJ3UaD
pauwWI 017 1enua)
pajwL] 43 pesuad
psjlwL] 83 jesuad
PN /3 1RRUS3
PAYHWIT 93 1R1UDD
panwy] 63 je13ua)
pajw] b3 |BNUa)
paNWN £3 |eJIUaD
PN 23 12NUST
PANWNT 13 1RIUD
paNWIL] 0Z@ 124133
paLIT 6L TRJ3UA)
pouWL] §10 123U
PANWILT 910 11D
PAUWNT G4 TRV
palwWL] #1q 1eRUaD
PalWIT £14 jeIIUa3
paNWL] 71 1RI3USD
PAULNT £10 1BRLD
PAUWIT 01Q 1eAIUd3
DALY 6 1RSI
paIWI 8( jeial
POILLNT /(1 1RIIUDD
PaUWILT 9( 103U
pawwWI §d jenusl
pajWL] $g JRJILaD
paNWILT £Q JRJIMD
palLN] 1d YesIuad
PN 04477 18A3U3D
PaNWIT 69137 18J3US)
pajw £9127 jesiua)

Auedwon



YREBELS
EIBLEES
[4:7A% Y]
£¥605t6
BE60SEE
LLELEED
68LEES
YIBLEES
ZISLEES
LVSLEED
JEILEES
€094EC6
£BBLELE
0160586
BOELEED
LPPLEES
LZrLEEE
LIG/EEG
XY S
BLZLEES
LPESEES
£919£€6
FaL9LEs
96£0LE6
OEELEED
9BELEES
PLGHTES
LIGAZES
{1 T41)
88E6LES
LZEGTED
£6I6TL6
06262t6
087ZIEte
EOLLEES

1aquny o3

PaYLIET GLY JESUSD
palWIT g1y 1esua)
PaILLIT /L) 1RIIU)
P 91) 1RUA)
PauWLT G ) 1eI3uaD
YWY FLY 1R8]
PaULLT £1) 1eJ3U)
PO ZLY 1RIIUAD
PaNW] L1y Jenua)
PONLWY O1Y 1843u3
palWL] 6) 1843U3D
panwW gy 1e43uaD
palWI £y 1e1u)
PaIWIT 9 1R1IU3D
POHLINT G 18U
PILUNT b)Y [R1IU8)
palWp £) 1esIuaD
PaUWL] 2 TRAUBD)
P | TRIIuD)
PRI QT (2303
PaILUIT 61T fRIIUE)
POLWIT BT [RIIUSD
POLLIT £ [RJIUS)
POUWNT 91 [eJIUa)
POUWIT §1f TR/
PAYLI pIT JRAUS)
PaUWIT €11 [RIUSY
PAUWILT ZLF TRAIUSD
PALLLT | L[ 1RNIUST
PAUWLY O YRAIUSD
PAYWLT 6f 12U
pawWIT £f jesua)
PaILIT 9f 113U
PSILIT GF TeSIUDT
PRI pr EIIUDT

Aueduwoy

ové60EEs
£6562E6
LZS6ZES
6GY6TED
LIE6TES
BL16ZEE
ELI6IES
6970676
6120626
LET066
IT06T6
BEL68T6
6898876
098876
6898826
£8PRAT6
6¥588Z6
0£58876
G/PBRT6
LLERDT6
L1EB8T6
E0ERET6
6£E88Z6
L6EBBZE
€LIRBI6
9LIRBL6
909886
LBE8RT6
0886
F8E8876
WEBBI6
9££8876
908876
£7£8826
L6I88Z6

JaquinN o3

pajn £ Jesjua)
PaNWIT 71 1RJ3UST
POWNT LT TRJIUa)
palWI 7| jeJuaD
palWI g1 eIV
pajwI 1] 1esua)
paWI £1] jesua)
paNWI 51| 1e13ua3
palWLT 11 YeJIua?
PaIWIT £1] 1€J3UD7
Pl 71| 1esjus)
Pl | 1] jesua)
P (1] TesIuaD)
paIWLT 6] 1RJ3U8D
pajwLy] g jeaua)
pauwWI /] |B13Ua)
paUWILT §] TRAIUED
pauWLT G| RIIu3)
paULI) p) 213USD
papw] 7| 1es3uad
PENTITTY ERRLTICS]
PaWIN LZH [BNUSD
PaYLIT OZH TR43Ua)
PaNWIT §LH [e1Ua)
PN BLH 1e43U3)
pawWL] ZLH je1juay
AW gLH jeua)
AW GLH 1enuad
PSMLET ¥ H 1R43US)
PaL] £H Je4uaD
P3O ZLH 1842U8D
payL) |LH jenuan
Pa3WL) gLH 1eiuad
PAUWLT 6H 1BA3UD
PaUWLT £H 1RA3UD

Auedwon

8978876
6678876
810626
6L588Z6
£1588Z6
GB9ST56
£F99756
£595756
£49566
089566
DEOFZG6
e gl
GZ6EIS6
8T6ETG6
6169756
PILILS6
8879756
1909756
66¥9256
SHIT56
(A4 TAT)
9459756
2549156
6EP9TS6
81£9756
1009256
1159756
LTP9TS6
19¥9256
£PL9256
£0097G6
X e TAN]
FEESIGO
6579756
OresZse

Jaquiny 07

payw 9H 1eiuay
[EMTTIR RATRI-T (I}
P3aUW #H 1eua)
P3}WIT ZH 1enua)
pajwi {H jenua)
palW 86699 1RJUSD
PRUIT 96699 104D
PRAUULT G669 1R1IUIT
P a695 TRIIUDTD
PR £669D 101U
PR 76695 10U
PRI L66DD 1RIUID
PALLIT Q669D 101U
P3N §8695 121U
pajllu LH7O0 1RUD
pajlWn oFZH0 1-UED
PaIWI 6EZDD 1RIIUID
pajlWI REZDO RIS
panw ££795 1e4juas
pajlwi] 9£799 1e13uas
pajwi] G790 1RIIU3S
pallwi] $EZ99 1883USD
pajuLl] ££299 1013085
pauwW) 2€Z00 1enua)
PaLUWILT LEZOD Tenue)
Pa1lWIT 0EZOD 101U
PaWIT 67799 101UaD
POUWIT LZ799 120U
pa)Wiy 97799 1Riluad
palwi] #7799 1e43uad
PANWI €799 143U
pajiwl] 77799 12J3UaD
pajlLL] L7700 1BJ3UaY
pauwi] 07Zo9 1eJUaD
pajlu] 61799 1R3U3D
Auedwor

9685266
BR/GZG4
79/5256
BLLGTS6
SLT9756
0985756
FLYA TAT)
£PBGTG6
1786766
1646756
6946756
TTL6T56
06/5756
[AYATAS
9tP97S6
¥&19756
6479756
ZPBSZS6
B/IG756
6£L6756
GGL5T56
GELSTG6
6¥29766
8766756
0965756
6¥65256
£L085756
8625756
126266
0745756
£TL5756
POLGZSE
6085756
8146766
ELLGZG6

Jaquny 03

paiwry 795 1enua)
pajiwr] 91795 1enual
pajwiy 61759 1ellua)
PAUWIT £1795 18U
pajiun 71799 ekjua)
P 11790 JeuaD)
PALLIT 079D 1R1IUa5
P 60795 181U
pajlun g0z9o 1eNuUa)
PR L0750 1R1JUaD
P3ILILT 90700 1BljUa7
pallwn 0700 1euaj
pajun #0zZ99 1es3uad
pajun £0Z99 1BAUID
pajili] ZozZoo 1enua)
pagiwi 66199 jRIUID
pajwL] §6199 1243u2)
pajiuly £6199 jejua)
Pajiwil 96199 1eljuUaD
pallwIy 66199 1_U8)
paiw #6199 12JIU3)
PaRWIT £6199 1213uU87)
pauwWi] 76199 1@13Us)
pauw] 16199 JeJjua)d
PaRWIT DL DD 1-AJUBT
PallWI] 68199 1RJIUD)
paiwi] ggL9n 1eNUID
palWi L8199 1esjualy
pajllin 78199 1equs)
PRHWE] 18199 1etjua)
PRHWLT 08199 180U3)
PauLILT 6/ 1D0 1RIIUSD
PALULLT B/ 195 1eUID
p3ajlun ££195 1enua)
pajlun ¢/1995 ijuad

Auedwo)



8¢¥0506
£L19L£06
169L£06
£958706
£6/59€6
74} 214
28PFIES
LiFPItEh
LBTIFIES
LGTPIE6
991¥9E6
99¥9L6
91TF9E6
PLIFIES
L9L¥9E6
06LP9ES
WPyote
L6EVIEL
68LFIEG
T15Z9th
ri79t6
06079£6
0GET9EE
G0LZ9t6
£9079¢6
06179€6
690Z9t6
S6079E6
00129%6
81179¢6
CCDZ9EG
0r0Z9t6
HO79t6
BSHOIES
£170986

Jagwny o)

payWIT gfy [2AUa)
PBAWIT £N [R.3UAD
POYUWF 7N jeua)
P |1 jeIus)
pa3IWI G1§ Jesusd
oI 1S 1eIIUaD)
PAILLILT €15 TRIIUD
pajIu 71 1SR
pajWIT LIS Yerua)
PaALW g5 [eAU3D)
palLWLY S JeJIua)
pajwI gs Jeua)
pajWl /S Tenua)
PaNWLY 9§ JeIIua)
pajjw Gg yenua)
PSIILY pS |RIIT
PaILLLY €5 1RAUID
paNWIT 1§ JeJua)
PN Q7Y eJIue)
paiwIy gLy 1enua)
PajLIT £y Te3ua)
PaNLIT 91y JeJIUSD
PRI § 1Y 1eNUa)
PN F1Y Teua)
PN €Y jediuady
rEx{liT g N—m Jejua)
paaT LIy 1RIIUSD)
PRI LY TRIUAD
PUWIN 6 RIS
PANWIT £ 1RAU3)
PajLIT g jenua)
PalWILT Yy RIS
pajw £y yesjuan
pa31wIT 1Y 1BAUSD
pajIWIT 07D 12nUa)

Auedwor

65£09t6
66£09€6
6FP09t6
8re09ts
1Z6509¢6
yIro9te
SOF09%6
68E09E6
FIE09E6
80¥09t6
SIE09€6
G8E09%6
L9E09%6
90985€6
79£85€6
PGIBGER
8F/BGE6
LS/85E6
F95BGES
Ir186E6
09585£6
97/85¢E6
0658686
L¥9868E6
85985€6
1698586
80/8G£6
TLVLGES
L9L/GES
PB69SES
8Fg95EL
9¥695E6
¥10/6E6
T6696E6
6989586

Jaguiny o3

paaWI 617 [RIIUD
PauWL] 81D 1esRD
PR £ 1D 1)
paji 6B 1eaua)
panwi p17 Yesuad
pRUWLT €17 1eaIUaD)
pajywi] ZIb 1enua)
panwn LIY 1eua)
PauWL 01D 1euaD
pRILIN §7) TenU)
pajwir] 81 1enuad
pajywi /D 1enuad
PaIW 9D 1eAUSD
pALWN §B RIS
pauw $) 1BAUD
pajwi] £ jeduad)
pawiy 7b 1enuad
pauw 1Y 1esudd
paWIY 0Td 1eua)
PaWIn §1d 1eJ3U27
pajw] gld 1eaUa)
PajWL] £id 1enua)
PajWIr 9id 1eauad
paMwWL G4 1843U8D
PSUWLT ¥1d TRIuD
PaLLLIT £ d JRNUD
pajuur] Lid 1esiuad
pajlw] id 1eiusd
PaNWL] 6d Jeuad
P33T £d 1BIIUSD
PRI 94 1enuaD
pajlWw §d 1R43U33
pajlly €d 1enUad
paYUIN 74 Yedua)
PaMNILLT |d TRRUD

Auedwo?’

68LOPES
L¥B9SE6
91895€6
LT89GE6
8G896E6
B0B9SES
£0895¢E6
60,7686
YoLTISE6
19£LTGE6
S906vE6
AL
G706¥E6
arleres
Okb6ree
LL06FE6
9506¥E6
9FLISES
Lh06hL6
LPB0SES
BE6TIGEL
L1£T5E6
16605E6
BLLIGEG
POBISES
FROGFLG
¥ AXATI
triibté
WTives
89TLrE
S9LLFES
FLLLYES
691Lres
65LikE6
EZTLFES

J1aquinN o3

PoRWI 120 1e3u8D
PaUWI 070 JRAUD
PRI 610 1eRUID
payi §LO 1BIUS)
pajl] £1Q jenuadd
P GLO Jenuad)
PAPWIN FLO JeNUBD
pauwIc] £10 1eUad
pauwi] 710 1BRUSD
PaNWIT L0 JeIUID)
pajwI 010 1R13US3
pajiwi 60 1ejuad
panwi g0 10U
panwn LG eiuad
pauWIL] 90 1213USD
PajWL] () 1e3USD
PINLWIT €0 1RUY
PRUWIN LO 1RAJURD
P3N OIN RIIUa3
PAUWE gLN 1RIUSD
PaWILT £LN 1RIIU3D
P3JILITT 9N 1R1UBD
paywiT GLN Jenuan
pPanwe] #IN 1enuad
P €N 181U30)
PINUWIT ZIN TRI3U33
pajwi LN 1eRUa3
pajwi gLN fenuady
PajWl] 6N 1€3uaD
PayWIL] 8N 1R13USD
pajW] LN jenusd
PayWL] 9N Jenua)
panwi] #N jesiuad
P3UWIT EN jRSUD
panwi |N jesua)

Auedwosy

I9LLFES PaNWIL] 8IW 1eIIU2D
191LivE6 pauuil] LW eIIUaD
LO0LFES P G LW (RIIUDD
8860FE6 palWL] €1W 1euUaD
896016 pajuIn Z W jedius)
£560rE6 PalUI] | LW Teulua)
06606 PALLIT OiW jRIIURD
0S60FL6 Pl W jed3Ua)
£960FE6 papwLy gW jedjua)
0k60SE6 pajlwiL] fWjeijua)
PLe0SES PIUWI GW 1RHUSD
GLIPES PIILIT GW jeIUID
0860FE6 pauWI W jedjua)
£L60VL6 pajiur] £w 1enuad
8Z60VE6 P 7W JIUeD
G160GE6 papWie] LW jedjuad
RGE0SEE pajwiy 071 1enuad
rI605L6 paRWLY 817 1B13UID
BGGLYES palwWL] £17 18U
95ZIvES palWL 917 1B03ua]
1T0LrE6 pajiwn g7 1enua)
GB6OPES pajwl) 11 1e03uad
£E60PEe P3JWL €17 1=U3D
6LL6EE6 Pa)WLT 717 1ediua)
L6TOVEL paywnT L1 jenua)
l610kL6 pajwy g1 1ejuad
6800¥E6 paywi] 67 123U
G900vES paju] g7 1es3udd
£086EL6 P /7 jenuad
£4/86ET6 palWL] 97 jeauUs)
0B/6EEE POLLLT G (edua)
L900FC6 pajluii] $1jeijuel
£T00vL6 pajuwn g1 1enuved
TL66EES palW(] 71 jenua)
9LLEEES pajiwt] 07N Yedua)
Jaqunp o) Auedwo)



L LOS¥P6
LGELYFE
E6LSHYE
BL65ER6
£0LSkre
169ZEF6
808BZEV6
GHLTEVO
009LZF6
909LT¥6
8L6BTIVE
0688Z¥6
6906Z¥6
§906ZF6
FAZ 1AL
69887F6
[420,.TA 4]
FOLELre
LOPEERS
T9LEEYD
18PEERE
6ZZEEPE
90FEEYS
[ALE3 4]
I5162k6
L906Lr6
619426
Y606Tr6
TE9LTIPE
SLO06TPE
9Z9LTP6
05067r6
6V68Ir6
LS06Tr6
g 30TAd

Jaquiny o)

PN ZPZZ 101U
PaWLT 1477 JIUSD
PaNWIL] ObZZ 1BIUS)
paNWIT 6E77 13U
paNWIT BEZZ 101U
AN €72 1R43U3D
PANWIT 9£77 RIS
PNWI GEZZ TR
PULILT PEZZ TRIIUDT
PRI ££7Z 1RA3UD)
PaWIN ZEZZ RIS
PAULINT LEZZ 1RIIUSD
PaYWIL 0£ZZ TRIIUSD
PAULN 6777 TRIIUD
palLL] 8777 R4IUSD
AW AZ7Z 1RJIU3D
paLWI] 9777 113D
PaWL] §7ZZ 1e3ua)
PN FTZZ TRIIMID
PaLLI £777 184309
PajUWI ZZZZ 1eua)
paNWIT 1772 TeJ3uas
PaILLLT 07ZZ 1e43u3)
PAIWILT 6177 Te43USD
PN 8177 TeIua)
PN £177 T4IU3D
palLWI 9177 1e13Ua)
UL G177 1esuaD
PaYWILT §17Z 1I3UD
AW €172 TR1IUaD
palW] 7177 1e1uad
PSUWET 1177 TeJIua)
P QLZZ 10)iU)y

PatlLl] §Z7 123ua)

PaIWNT 87 1843UaD

Auedwo)

8LE8ZVE
8GEBLYE
069LTk6
LS06TF6
9506216
LrE8IFe
611006
1880006
9907868
9167668
997006
SZ/T006
6675868
0LGELPE
LivReR
6l¥5868
oocrees
0r0Z1L06
PLLTO6B
£907868
1982668
6887668
6967006
Z00E668
L9S0ED6
LOE6KF6
1677006
¥089006
8586006
SLFLLOG
LLT6L06
0Z/9006
ZE6//68
+8£5¥06
90/668

Jagqunp o3

pajuL] 227 ESIU)
PaLIT 97Z 1RAIUSD
paNWI] 677 1eAUSD
PINWL] P77 TE1IUSD
paNWY] £7Z Jeslus)
paNwWIT |77 TRIUSD
PaNWI 87 TRIIUD
paNW /7 B1IUS)
paWI 177 TRljua)
palWLT 617 RIIUSD
pajWI €47 Te13US)
AW 712 1B3USD
pawWIT |LZ TRIIUS)
AW §LZ RIS
pa3WI 97 TRAUID
PRAWIT 57 TEIIUSD
PaIWIT £7 TRUSD
PaIWIT B LA 1BAIUSD
PaNWIT 9L A 1RUSD
PO GLA 1E13USD
P ZLA 1RIUDD
P LLA 11D
PAltLIT BA JEIIUSD
PANWIT /A 1RAUSY
PINW 74 183U
PAIWIT LOLXX 1243U33
P £1X 1RAUDD
POULLT FIX 1AIUD
PaNWLT £ X 1243uaD
PONWILT Z1X YesIua]
PaYULT 01X 2IIuaD
Pl BX 1RAU8D
Paj WY /X 1esjua)
POYWIT GX 1eljua)
PajLI pX [RI3UE)

Auedwony

GLLTIO6
SkrEL06
8968V06
LTLNTO
8rLl6le
EEL0L16
1675616
67516
GSEVELE
L{ATARY.]
LE69Ti6
69E¥TL6
££09868
0719706
6206106
2992006
LZ10106
tSPB668
£758.68
1668606
TT90006
SE0T 106
850£106
£00Z106
ELELLO6
600t668
8BELOO06
0875606
08Zre6R
LGEPBER
L9EE006
L067668
£T9T106
1£9t868
0LL0006

Jagqliny 03

pajwIT £X 1BAUAD

pajWL ZX [eIIUa)
pajlLI] | (BI3USD
PINWILY £ LM 1BIIU3D
PINWLY 9| M 121U
PINWLT LM (RIS
PINWT TLM 1e13USD
POUWLT | LM TRIUST
PN gM 1RIUAD
PRI LM RIIUSD
P3NWIT 94 {R1IUSD
PAUWIT £ 121U
PANWIT | M 1R1IUSD
PaNWIT LA 1RIUD
PAIWT OZA 18IS
PaNWIT 69A 101IUSD
PaIWIT BYA 181IUS)
PSIWLT £9A 1R13US)
P3IWIT 99A TRIIUSD
PBIWIT G9A Tenua)
PaNWIT £9A 101U
P 29A 1R1IUDD
PaWLT L9A JesIua)
P23LULT O9A 121IUD
PO 65A 1RAIUD
PaUNT BGA 1R3UDD
PAILLUIT fGA (RIUDD
PRI GGA (RS2
PO FGA TRV
POIWIT £GA 1RIIUZD
PONWIT ZGA 1RAIUD
PANLIT 6FA TRIIUSD
PANWILT gFA TRAIUSD
PONWIT £FA TRIIUSD
PAUWL] GpA 1EAUDD

Auedwon

9967668
S9L8Z06
LE6T668
1606106
L6ERZ06
0547668
brivile
0660216
0/60ZL6
9LL6LL6
bGELLLE
Lresole
SES9/06
6L4¥906
G665¥06
L697006
0Z0E006
b08L0LG
0L76168
66L9606
9tS1806
6302106
L¥60506
21+8%06
66668
2667106
gLLLLD6
62EE006
¥19L006
SLLLIOG
0076668
6769006
OvekLL6
6E 16506
B09EG06

Jagquny o3

pPAALWIT GPA JRUY
PAIWLT #A 1EAUID
PANWIT £PA 1BIIUSD
PANWIY ZFA 121U
PIUWITY LpA 121303
PINWIY ObA 12JIUSD
PSIWLY EA 18U
oW £EA (RIS
PONWIY 9EA 1RI3U3D
PANWIT GEA TRAIUDD
PRNWT FEA 1RAUID
PENWY £EA 10130
PaUWLT ZEA 1R
Pl LEA TRNUSD
PalLUIET OFA TeUEY
PSUWIT ZLA 1BJ3US)
PSNWIT pLA 1813US)
PIUWIT §LA RIUSD
PRMWIT ZLA 1213U8)
PEUWLT (LA 121U

P3N 6A RIS

palWI 9A 1eRUSD

pAUWI GA 1e13U3D

PRILLIT €A 1RIIUBD
P33WIT 0ZN 1RJIU3D
PaWI) §LN 100U
PaWIY £L0 1eRUD
W 91N 1eNUI)
pa3UIT 51N 1eRuaD
PAUWLY €1N 1enUST
PAWLY 71N 1enua)
PAIWIT OLAN 123U

PaLWLTY 61 12U

PaLWLT gN 1RAUS)

PAWIY 9 1RAUD

Auedwon



6196tF6
T0L6EP6
0£G6EPS
0786tr6
T6T6tre
ETELEPS
90E6EV6
97956¥6
OvLGERE
GROGEVE
AR 12
GRGGEPE
r095ER6
79566
vLIGERE
G956EVH
8ILLEP6
13
¥8GEEVE
GRI6EYE
FATANN ()
LA TR
19Z6EV6
6£Z6EYE
19¥5EVE
0165tr6
POTEEVE
L169¥P6
99EGERE
IGEGEYE
0EBLEVE
TILLEVD
8ZE5Ev6
£BISEFS
LbOGERS

Jaquiny o)

PN 06 1ZZ R4V
PSIUULT 48|77 1RIIUDT
PajL] 88 |77 1BJUaDY
pPRPWN L8177 10D
P 98127 Tedjua)
poNWI] 68177 1eIu3)
PayWI] $81Z7 1@U3)
payl £81277 1803Ua3
pa)WN 78|77 1BSID
payWLy |gL77 1IN
pajwn o877 1eduad
PANWI 6/ 177 1eua)
pajwi g4 177 1enuad
P 27|72 1RIUSD
paywi] 941 ZZ 1elUS)
pajwi §/177 1enusd
pajw] /177 1enua’
paNW 74177 1@nuad
payu LLVZZ 1esus)
papwn 49127 1e3u2)
paiiWwi 89177 1B3ua)
pajiun £9177 1eua)
pajwi 99177 1enjuad
P23 69177 1ejual
PANWA p9177 1ejuad
papW £9127 1e4Ua)
pajw 79127 1813035
pajWLy L9177 Jenual
pajli] 09421 1eua)
PAWIET 65177 TRIIUSD
pajwiI §6177 jeauad
pajI £G177 1RIUSD
PN 95177 1RIU3D
PRI GLLTT 1BNUSD
palw #6177 1e3ua7

Auedwon

01 16E¥6
8ELILEPE
LZLEEPE
0GZEEr6
FLZEEVS
WLLEVG
ORIEERE
ELOEEVE
986ZEF6
996Tt¥e
GS6TERE
£5682F6
LgATAL
L6546
£L06ZIYE
LELBTVE
ErLBIVE
T9LTr6
FAL 1AL
965LLVE
S66LTH6
9/88TF6
910676
065LTF6
£85L7¥6
869.TF6
PRGGEYS
0055EP6
99£6EV6
0GESEY6
0LEGEVS
4GESERE
SHIGEYE
9TILEPS
XFA% ()

Jaquiny 09

pauWwR €517 1e/ua)
pawr} G177 1eijua)
PalLWILT LGL77 1R1jua)
pajwny S1ZZ 1ejua3
ponwiI 6¥ 177 1eNua)
paywi] gy 177 1enua)
PaUWIT /| ZZ 1RIWED
Pajw] 9pLZZ 1RAUSD
pajW G177 1RIUSD
panwn] 77 1eiusd
pajwn €177 1@03ua3
PUWINT ZRLZEZ 1RUaD
PANWLTY LPLZZ 1RIIU)
palW OpLZZ 1043U83
pauwl] 6ELZZ 1©JIU3D
panw] 9¢ 177 fenua)
PajWI] GELZZ 1ejua)
PRI pELZ7 10U
pajwin £F177 1BU=D
paawI Zg1Z7 jenus)
pauuwn Lg1Zz 1enuad)
palwy pELZ7 1ejus)
P2 6TVIZ TRIUID
pauwn] §Z177 1eiiusd
payw £Z177 Tenua)
PN 9T177 1BJUSD
panwWIt 62122 18ua)
P p7177 1R1IUSD
pajwn £712Z 1enuad
panwn ZZLZZ jeaue)
P LZ1Z2 180U9D
PalWA 07172 1eJa)
pPANWN 611727 1eU8)
papwn) ) 177 JRNUS)
paUWLY 2177 1RSI0

Auedwo?)

642586
0915EP6
Skekibe
6/8FEPE
LE9LIVE
¥09LIv6
L09LTV6
£806ZF6
0888T¥6
LT94T¥6
150676
1206Zr6
TLEQTRG
€66LTV6
6BSLT¥6
I8I8TVPE
£90tEve
ZEOEEPS
FAXAYY L]
ELAAS Y]
E9LEEVS
LLL6Zb6
Z2806Zv6
809.LZ¥6
62062F6
90L6ZF6
LL06ZV6
£906ZF6
0£06ZF6
B9062¥6
L09LZ¥6
9GLBTIP6
6E06IPE
LEDETYE
PZLRIVE

Jaquiny 07

paju 91177 1esuad
pauW 6L ZZ 1esuad
pAUU $ 127 1RIUDD
PaLILT ELLZZ jes3uad
PO ZLVZT 1B43U3D
panwi | 127 1el3uad
pajiw ol LZZ 1enuad
P3NWIT 6077 181U
P 80127 1RIIUID
PallWIL] /DLZZ 1eua)
pajpwi 90177 1euas
pajiw GGl 77 1eljuad
PINWL POLZZ 101U
pauWL] £017Z 1R1IUBD
paWI] Z0IZZ 1RUDD
paluI LQLZZ BUSD
paywuL] 001ZZ 1RIIU)
PajlWl] 66ZZ TeIUa)]
PajwI] 8677 108
palWI [67Z 10AUAD
panwi] 9477 1edjual
paWL] 677 181D
PaNWIT $67Z TRIUD
pauwL] £677 TR1IUSD
PAUWI T6ZZ TRIWDD
pajw |6ZZ 1eual
pallwi] 0677 1811U33
P2l g877 10U
PajuI] @RZ7 1D
o)W [BZ7 1)
pajwi 5g77 1esuaz
pajw +877 1esuaj
pajwi] £877 101U
pajuN] 7877 JeSJUD
pajw |87z 18Nuad

Auedwon

VIL8ZF6
T6GLTVG
€RCLTPE
06E8THo
STPEErE
PBIELPE
6SEEEPE
EEZEERE
GEOEEPE
L{6TEV6
8£9/7¥6
609LZr6
LL06T¥E
[431-T14]
LBLBIVE
L6SLTP6
£09LTF6
98GLTF6
9BGLIVE
LE£8BTFE
L19LT¥6
GE6BIVE
P6aLIvE
078Rive
£69.1¥6
£89LT¥6
¥Z06ZFE
S8GL7F6
RGT6EVE
£GI6LF0
PR96EY6
ELLEERE
(451 Th g
DERGEY6
S19Lkr6

Jaquiny 03

pa1IwN 0977 1ENUS)
paw g77 101U
palwWIL] £/7Z 1R1IU2D)
palw] 9477 1ENU3D
paanwI] 6/77 1RIHIa)
pajwL] #/77 1eJaD
pawI] Z/27 132D
PaNWIT 1477 1RIN3D
paNWI 0£ZZ 1BIIU3)
panwry £977 1BAUSD
PajWIT 8977 1BIIUD)
PajwiI 477 1eIHia)
PINWIY 9977 1RIIUD
palwIT 5977 1B1URD
PaNWI $9ZZ 11D
payw £977 1enuan
paWI] 79ZZ 183U
palwi] 1977 1euad
paaLWNY (972 1RIIUST
PaAWIT 6577 110D
paNwWL g577 1)
pajwir] /677 1EAIUST
paALwI] 95ZZ 12433
panlwi 5577 1e3u3D
PayIL] pG77 TRUaD
PN £677 1RAUED
Panwy 7572 181Ua)
pajjwi 1§77 1Bnuad
PaIWI 0SZZ TR
PONWIT 6¥ZZ TBIIUSD
PaNWL] £477 TRIIIE)
palwNT 977 1R
PaW GF77 RV
pajur] 77 jenuad
PRI €577 1BIIUSD

Auedwoy



Z6809%6
016096
06096
86809P6
968096
S9809V6
65609F6
Pr6096
158096
CrB09v6
| 1BOS¥6
95685r6
766366
£9809¥6
00609%6
EFR09r6
6EBO9YE
T6809v6
6¥BO9r6
65809F6
G/809¥6
68096
098096
1E809F6
0Z609F6
Br609F6
£5809F6
L9809F6
G5809%6
86096
6BE09P6
LE609FP6
R0H6
89809F6
99809F6

Jaquny 03

PaWIT OFGZZ TRIIURD)
paNWIT €677 1RIIUAD)
pajwI gg677 1eiiua)
PRI L£677 [BAIUSD
PaAWLY 9£577 TRJIUSD
PaWIT GEGZZ 1RIIUI)
PANUIT PEGZZ 1E11U)
paNWI ££677 1eNIua)
PANWIT 7EGZZ 1eUa)
PaNWIT LEGZZ 1eAIUa)
PRLWIT QESZZ 1R
PSIWI 67677 JeiIua)
PEHWIT 87677 16413
PajWIT /7677 1eAIUa)
PANWET 97577 121U
PANWI 57677 1esua)
PaNWIT 7677 121U3)
PEWIT £7677 1043U3D
PRI 77677 10430a)
PEWIT L7677 1043U3)
PRUWIT 0ZSZZ 183U
PANWI 61672 Yeaiua)
PaMWIT 91677 E1UST
paWIT /1677 1eua)
PANWIT 91677 1RIIUaD
PaLIT §1G77 111U
PaNWIT #1677 JBIIUSD
paNuT £1677 1BIUSD
PANWI 74577 103U
PAIWI 11677 1613US7)
PaNWIN 0IGZZ 1BIUST
PaNWI 40677 1118
PN GOGZZ 111USY
PaNWIT 20677 1B11US)
PaLLILT 90EZZ JEIUS)

Aueduwier

SZ609v6
Fr80946
HFBO9F6
1E609%6
EERO9YG
(A4
6£95FF6
EP9GHF6
FAR
B0LHY6
6855¥6
9866EV6
186616
EL86ERS
L986EF6
96P6EPSH
LSLOFP6
00LOFr6
[
G/58HP6
£555F6
S9E0FF6
L4944
LI00FP6
£G86ERG
[A 11347
BG66EV6
9166EF6
96/6EV6
EELOERE
8G96EF6
WLeEbe
L796EP6
L6G6EV6
YIGEERE

JaguwhN o3

P3WI 60522 1eJ3ua)
PajWI $0G2Z 1BIUS)
PajWI £0577 1eAIU8)
PAIWI Z0GZZ 1eAIua)
PAIWI |OSZZ 1R
paNwI 76777 enuad
PaNWIT 6777 1843U3D
PANWIT 0677Z 101U
PaNWIT 68777 1RAIUS)
pawwWI §8777 10AIUaD)
PaNWI Z87ZZ 1ed3ua)
PaNWIT 98722 1eaIua)
e GR7ZZ 1)
PaWwWIL] $§77Z |R4IUED
paNWI £877Z 1R4IUID
paNwWI Z8ZZZ 1043Ua)
PO |RZZZ 123U
pajwi 0gZZZ 1243u8D
PONWIT /272 1043UD)
pawL] 87772 1R4IU8D)
PaANWIT ££77Z 104U
PANWL] 9£7ZZ 1RIIUAD
paNWI 6/777 Jed3ua)
palw] /777 1eJiua)
paNWL ££777 1R43U3D)
paNWI 7/77Z 1BJIU3)
PSUWNY L£7ZZ YRIua)
paAWL] 0777 1043
PIWI] 49777 1RIWD
pajWI] 89777 RIS
PaUWLT /9777 103
PSMWIT 69777 Te43U3)
AW $97ZZ 143D
PaMWI) £9772 10303
PaUWL] 79TZZ 1€IUS)

Auedwon

LiPBERD
FLF6Ere
19E6EP6
8BL6EYE
6LT6EVE
6166LF6
9BL6EVE
Z000++e
68G6EXE
6EVF6EYE
TTS6tr6
99L6EY6
LIEGEVE
0LE6ErE
E6LHERD
LOTHEPE
L6Z6EF6
66Z6EP6
71LE6EYS
GRIG6PE
9926E6
1926tV6
6576EV6
0BS6EVE
LET6EVG
LLT6LrG
66BLEV6
09086
96LLEPS
£79/EP6
L194eve
9RZEERS
GLT6EPS
09Z6Ev6
G9T6EPS

Jaquiny 03

PajLN 19772 1RNIUST
pajwi] 09777 1BNUaD
PIWIT 65727 10NAUSD
Pa3LLIT §6777 1e0jUa)
Pl £G7ZZ JRIWED
PaIWI 96777 TeIuad
pallwi 58777 1enuadn
PalWI #5727 121IUaD
pajwI £6777 1013U3D
payw 79777 jeauad
pajI {5777 1e1ua)
palWI 05ZZZ 1B1UaD)
paNWIT 6¥ZZ7 18NUID
paNWI gZ77 TR
PalNWIT fp777 111U
paluIn 9pZZ7 1BdIua)
palw S¥ZZ7 1esua)d
pRWN] $Z7Z 1243U930
palW £4777 1803Ua5
paylWe] ZyZrZ 1ediua)
pajlwr] LpZZ7 1843UaD
pajlwl] ObZ7Z 1843UaD)
PajWIL] 6£7ZZ 1B4IUID
PAJIWLT] @E777 1BUaD
pajluwn Z£277 1@3ua)
Pajwn 9£277 1843U3)
PR GEZZZ YRIue)
P3N $EZZZ 1R1US5
PalWIL] £E777 1043U3D
PRI ZETZT 1RSUDD
PSIT LETZZ 13083
PO QETZZ 103083
PajlLNT 6ZTZ27 1308)
PaJlWI 7777 1e)luad
PN LZTZ7 103U9D

Auedwor

E9T6LY6
I T6EVE
LGT6EVE
fA 241343
LLT6EVG
[AX'1144.
6L9FEVG
6R9FEPS
B9 ELE
E9ER6
959FERG
L1TEEVG
SLrELre
0SLEERS
Z6lEEbk6
ELOBEVD
6556EF6
L68SPYE
0/Tetre
B9T6EVD
VLT6ERE
Pri6Ere
LFT6EYE
6926EF6
[AA 3.
6LivEVD
8G9 EV6
FAY ) 0]
Froreko
969rEV6
LEEEERE
I LEERE
OFLEEVE
C9LEER6
60LEEPS

JaqunN 0%

PRI 97777 013U
oI 67777 10NIUB)
paNWIL] Y7777 1BIIUSD
paNwW] £7777 1e13UD
PSNWILT 777ZZ 1RIUSD
P 17777 1RIIUSD
pawL] 07772 184333
paNWL] 61727 1R1IUID
paluI] 81777 103U3D
paAlwI Z1777 1eJ3ua)
palwW] 91777 1eJIua)
panwy] $1777 1e3ua)
paAIWL] £17ZZ 18JIUD
paNwI 71777 1e3ua)
palWIT | 1Z7Z 18I0
PaNWI 01777 18J3U3D
PaNW] 60727 1eJ3U3D
paWIL] 80777 1e43ua)
pauwl] 0777 1eJIua)
pSIWLT 90777 1eJ3u2)
paW) GO7ZZ 1e43ua)
paNWL] $OZZZ 1843u3D
PRI €077 Z 1BV
PSULILT Z07ZZ 1eJIUa)
pawWILT 10777 1eJ1ua)
PaNWE 00ZZZ 1BJIUSD
PO 66177 103U
PN 86127 181U
PONWLT 6122 1€1USD
PaNWILT 96122 12IU3D
PANWLT 66177 181U
POUWLY p6LZZ eI
POUWLT £6122 1B3USD
PUUNT 76177 184107
POUWILT 16122 1B43UD

Auedwon



EELZIPE
09ZZ9v6
9EBIG¥6
9LLIGG
LE0Z9F6
L6079¥%6
660796
16819¥6
LEBLOPE
6£19%6
89L19P6
LZLI9P6
9E9L9P6
6111976
09919v6
15919¥6
619196
6L0E9¥6
9LLL9P6
66919%6
8LLLIVE
6¥919¥6
SZ0LI¥6
BLOEIPS
878196
8/919%6
6PLLIE
16919v6
991976
01919¥6
(Sad¥ud
Cl¥rLovs
8GELIYE
OEELIP6
L0796

Jaquiny o3

PajLWLIT 98977 |RJIUD
PajuN] 68977 Jeuiua)
PSIWIT FBYZZ 1eaIUa)
pauwn £8977 jedjuad
pajwn 78977 fenuad
PN |BGZZ Yenquad
PRI OB9ZZ RJIUDD
Pajliny 6977 1ediuan
pRIlWL] 82972 Yenua)
panwiy /977 1enuad
pajlui 97977 1ejusd
panwI 5£927 jenua)
PAWN $/977 10U
RaNW ££977 1elua)d
PauWIT 1£977 10i3uaT
PN 04977 1eNjUaD
PRI 69977 eNUSD
pajlwi 89977 1ejuUad
Pajwn £9977 yenuad
Pajlui] 99977 1ejuad
PINWILT §9977 1RIWED
PONWI $9977 eNuUa)
polwI 79977 1@41U50
PR 19977 esjua)
Py 09977 \enuasy
paNW 66977 Tesuad
PRI YE9Z7Z 1eNIua)
PR £6577 eaiuad
payu 95977 1ejuad
PaNWI 66977 esjua)
psjwn G977 1eaua)
PE)WL €6977 \enuad
PRNWIT 76977 1eJiua)
pajun 16977 jenua)
PSUWL] 64977 \enjueD

Auedwoy

£8619%6
D1BL9PE
ZE919¥6
B6EL9V6
S26856
0Tr19F6
GSELIE
9trLors
SOLESKE
6£0£9P6
960€9%6
060€5¥%6
L60E9¥6
0v86GP6
06£19F6
SIEL9PE
¥9609F6
S¥609v6
89079¥6
Z0ET9k6
B6E6SKO
BLZ6GY6
r9L6aP6
L160%F6
Lneseke
brelobs
rI819¥6
06685F6
80656
¥OLL9P6
6E065F6
CZ6BSKE
LH809¥6
¥1809F6
60809v6

Jlaquiny 09

PONWIT gr9ZZ 1RA3a)
pajuN] £977 JRI3UD)
paIWL] 91977 1BIIUSD
PAINLL] GF9ZZ 14IUET
PANWIY #F4Z7 1RIIUE)
PaYIL] £p977 TRSURD
paNWI 7927 1813U2D
PONWIT |$977 1R13UED
PRI 01977 JR1IUBD
PRNWI $£9Z7 1BAUSY
PaILL] GE9Z7 1RIIUED
PaIWL 2977 1RAIUSS
Pa3ILLT 9£977 JR1IUED
PaILILT GE97Z 18IU3)
PaNLI pE9ZZ teNURD
PEWI] ££977 1RO
PaIIL] 26977 JRIIUSD
palwWL] 1£977 1RISD
palwE] gE9Z7 12N3UB)
palWL 47977 1e13uE)
PINWI £7977 1E13URD
PaIwLK] 97972 1B1IUS)
P 57977 1R43UBD
PANWKT pT9ZZ TRAIUB)
PaNWILY £7977 1BAURD)
PaILC 77977 1RIIID)
P 17927 1RINE)
pAWLY 0797 TRAUDD
pajuLy] 61977 1R1IU2)
POUWL 21977 1043U5)
PaBILLY £ 1927 TRAuE)
padLLL] 91977 1R1UA)
PaINLI] §1977 1R13UB)
PAILUL] #1977 1RIIUBD)
PO £1977 1BJIUSD

Auedwory

708096
14L19F6
0LRO6
GLT6SVE
GZ809F6
L6£09%6
16L09%6
L1805¥6
908096
£8L09%6
£6.L09¥6
69209¥6
95P65F6
6TrEGPE
EEELSPS
PLLOGYG
62065F6
6/065F6
L0Z65Ke
0£066F6
866856
00685P6
FaE09¥6
8¥B09F6
698096
18809¥6
616096
GG609¥6
94809%6
S 160976
98096
2£965k6
979656
§5566P6
58965k6

13qWinN 07

paywiy 71977 183ua)
pauuIl) 11977 1eua)
palWwi pL977 1enuad
paywL] 60927 1B43UR)
palWL] 80977 Teua)
psjw 20927 yenuad
P 90977 1e.3uad
paNWIL] GOYZZ 1RIUSD
pajuuly $0977 1enuad
PaILLIT £0977 jeua)
PAUWIT Z097Z 101IUBD
PRI [09ZZ 1B1IUS]
PaWI 009Z7Z 101U
PaJWIN 66577 TRNUD
PANLNT 96577 YR
palI £66§77 RIS
PaNWI 96677 18303
PajlLI G4877 1€U8D
PalWI #6$77 121D
pallWL] £657Z eNUS)
panwr] 76577 1e3ua)
PapwiT L6677 1enuad
PaNWL] 065727 1BJIUSD
PIUILT 68472 1e1ua)
PalLLIT /8677 yenua)
pajw 98477 1e.Ua3
palWi] G877 1BJIUSD
PaNWIN $RGZZ 1RQUSD
Pyl £8G77 jenUuaD
papwn) 78577 jesjusd
pajwi (8677 1enual
P3N 0RGZZ AU
pajun 6£577 JENUSD
pajwi 9577 1203030
PaWIT £L677 1esjuad

Auedwo)

fA4:39.4
}GEBSYE
ZGE6GYE
rrI66i6
9T065¥6
BEFLIPE
18€19P6
0r68GK6
9T¥L9re
PoELIvE
FIELGP6
E6EL9IPE
LPELOr6
L TAY
PEEIIPE
IrLesPo
LOFBSKE
[44X1943
08164¥6
G6L6GYE
9.L68576
£0L65k6
LEBOGYG
70685¥6
95809¥6
68019¥6
62609P6
260196
L6019%6
ZE809F6
9I¥609F6
FE609P6
LT609%6
0/809%6
¥1609%6

1aquinN o)

peywy 9/577 1enjual
PaIWILT G677 18UaD
PRI PLGZT 1RIUDD
pajlw €577 1e03uad)
PRI TLG77 Tedjualy
pajwi | 2677 fedjuad
PRI 0£67Z TeUad
P 69677 Jejusl
Pajiu 9577 1e3ua)
PajWL] /9677 1elua)
payw 99677 1enuad
Payuury 69672 tenuad
Pajw p9GZ7 1RSS5
PaMWI 79577 1eSIUID
panw] 19677 Jenuad
pajwi Q9677 1enua)
PajLT 6SGZZ TR
PaWIT §S5Z7 1enuad
Panw £6677 Tesuad
pajwi 96677 jeijual
pajlu 66677 1enjual
paywn $SG77 Tenjua)
PayWLT £4527 Jeljuad
Pajuw 76677 1ejua)
Pajlw LGG77 1edjus)
pajwiT 06577 1eaua)
paaWn 6¥G72 1243335
Pajwn 8677 1esjuad
PajWIN [G77 1enuad)
PRI 9pG77 fejuad
PRI GFGZZ Tesjuad
PajL pp5Z7 Teauad
PEUWIN £FG77 104037
PONWIT ZPSZZ R4
PayWLY |#5Z7 1enuad

Auedwon



986¥RY6
ELTLLVG
LTTLLVE
Rl d¥a )
LOTLLvE
£8ILLVO
9TLLVE
0ZELLVG
9GZLiFe
[AZAYA ]
0TZLLvE
0LZLLVE
SO0ZLLVE
OLZLiv6
POPLLVE
GSELLFE
T9ELivE
Z0ELLKS
61ZLrE
ovELLYE
9LELLVE
E6LLLKE
LPZLLIPE
QGZLLPG
9ET0LPE
EBI0LFO
LTI0LVE
£GZ0LP6
LGZ0LP6
LODDLFE
£5004F6
808696
LEBOIPE
£6L6996
GEREIFE

Jlaquinp o)

PaILULT OERZZ 181U
PRNLIN 62827 12NUD
P 87877 1811Ua)
PaMILT GZRZZ 1813U)
pajwn yZg77 1enual
Py £7877 TRUR)
PN 22827 181UD
palut] | 7877 1e/3uad
PN 07827 1@3UaD
P 61827 1RID
PN 21877 1eAUSS
panwiy £187Z enuss
PR)WLTY 91977 12JJUaS
P2AWU 619277 1eslual
pajlwi] g18727 123uUa3
P23 18727 12HUSS
pajWLY L1877 1e1udD
pajw 0187z 1enusl
P 60877 1enual
pajlWI RE8Z7 1enua)
PWI £0877 1eUa)
PWLY 90877 1enuad
P2 GOGZZ 12U
pa3lWLy #0877 12133
P £0827 1e3uad
PRINULT TOBZZ 1RIU3D
P23 L0827 1RSUsD
P23l 00877 1RUIURD
PN 66/2Z 101U
P g6L27 1e3UsD
PRI L6427 1RIUSD
PSR 96L77 10NUaT
P23 §6/77 Yesuady
PRINULY $6LZZ 1RIIUDD
PN £6£27 1€1UID

Auedwo?’y

£9L69F6
306696
09L69F6
F6969F6
666896
ES/B9K6
G/989v6
069896
969896
91989¥6
019896
6¥989%¥6
61989+6
L0989%6
08689%6
918896
F1689F6
18989+6
16989+6
99989+6
96589+6
£6589¥6
£0989+6
£1989%6
14896
0£989%6
L7986
LL989%6
919896
PL9R9P6
0£989+6
6658916
886896
L0896
SRIRIVE

laqunp 03

paUWL] Z6LZZ 12U
paNwWI |6/77 1BJIU3D
pauwWi 06£77 181U
pallwi 687277 18diua)
pauwWl] §8/77 183U
PajlWL] /B/77 1B
Pajlwi 98/77 183UaD
paju Gg/77 1euad
pajuIn] pR/Z7 1RUID
PajlW £8/77 10l3Ue)
paj 78/77 Jenua)
PajLWI] 19/77 1RIWDD
pallLc] 0B/ZZ 1RJIUSD
POILWLY 6£L7Z 10IIUDD
pajlWwi] 82277 1eaiuad
pajwi 24477 1eaua)
PO 97277 1BNUID
pajwig 6//77 Tenua)
PANWLY p/L77 11IUS5
PaNWI] €£//77 1eUa3
pawn /77 1enua)
pajwn 12777 1enuad
polLN 0Z/277 TR1IUSD
P 6977 TRIIUD
PN 89477 1eljua)
palWT £9/77 1e1juad
palwWI §9/77 1enual
palLwWI #9777 181333
PalLLIT £9/77 Yenuad
PRI 79477 1edjuady
PoNWIT L9£77 1ediuad
palwL] 0977 1B43U2)
PajLE] 66/77 1RIIUID
pajlwi g&/77 1RIUSD
pajlWi £6/77 Tedjuad

Auedwor

09989F6
£9989%6
045989F6
866896
80989P6
S7989+6
Fra89F6
L1989F6
90SE9P6
LLPEvs
GHEEIFE
9SFEIFE
£QEEIVE
LELETFE
E1TEIPE
£11E9¥6
FZLEITE
BLLEIYE
TVt
£90£9+6
ZE0E9Y6
va0E9ve
50E9¥6
ELOEGYE
620E9¥6
206
LE0E9¥6
LZ0EI6
SFOE9PE
FBOL9Ye
050£96
LQL9r6
690£9¥6
£S0E9F6
¥Z0E9¥6

Jaquiny 03

P 95/77 jenualy
pajlin §6/77 18U
palWIN $6/77 1RUdD
poalwun £677 1@3Ua)
paglw] Z6£2Z7 1eiiuad
palw |G/77 1.3y
paNlWR 06/77 1833
pRuu gp/77 181U
PIUWILT 8F/77 1@1UaD
pEyWL) /77 121U
PUWILT G/ 77 1RIIUST
paNWL] /77 18133
PUWY $ /77 RIS
PaMWN £pL77 101U
pay /27 1euad
PR P /77 RIS
PE3WLN) OpL77 100095
P 6ELTT 10N
PajlWL BELZ7 1UdD
PAWL LELZ7 1€QUST
pawi 9EL727 1enusl
P GELZZ 1RIUBD
payWT pELTT 101D
PajlU EE/77 1Ra
Py ZeLZ7 1eNnua)
paLWY LELZZ 1RNUSD
PajLIT OELZZ 1RUDD
pajun AZ/77 1e1Ua)
paLLUI BZ/Z7 1eNUad
ponWI LZLZZ 1RAIUeD)
pajwi 9ZLIZ 124D
PRLWI GZLZZ 1B3U8D
pajwn ZLZZ 1eNua)
payw €777 1elua)
P 7Z4 77 Teljua)

Auedwan

Hgnai
0Z0ESP6
FEDEIRS
LI0EGKE
LBOEIE
¥I0E9¥6
6H0E6
090£9%6
Fag X
+90£9¥6
B/0E9¥6
SR0E9T6
DE0EIHE
PELEGS
160£9+6
L80E9+6
890E9+6
L6089+6
880E9+6
6£0E9¥6
HOLEI6
LI0E9¥6
611E9¥6
SELI9r6
FOETY6
¥60T96
LRLTI6
6/079%6
LLLT96
661976
26619v6
BB6I9VE
S1619F6
BEIIHE
650E9F6

JaquinN o)

PANWIT 12477 U8
PANWT 0ZLZZ 181U
PAUWLT 61/77 101U
PAULILT B1L7Z RIS
PAULILY 21777 101U
PaNWLT 91427 1B43u8D
palWIN § /77 2A3Ua)
PN | /77 124133
PRl E£1LZZ 1R4UD
PIWWN] 71277 181U
PIUWLT | 1£77 101
PIUWLY 01/Z7 1843U33
PSUWIY 60277 183U
PaUWIT 80/Z7Z 1B3u8D
PRl 2077 TRIIUSD)
P 90LZZ R43U8D
PUWI G0/ZZ 1B43UD
PaILUN b/ 77 1RAIUST
PaILWIT £0/Z7 1R4IUSD
AW Z0LZZ 1BV
PaILLIT LOLTZ 1BAUDD)
PRILWET DOLZZ 1R43U8D
PO 66927 1B41USD
Al 86977 TR4IUSD
POIWIT /6977 TRAIUSD
PRI 969ZZ 18JIU8D
POYUNT G69ZZ 1BAD
POLILT F69Z7Z 123D
PAYUNT £6972 12U
PAHWIT Z69ZZ 104D
POlWIT L69ZZ 11D
PaWI] 069ZZ 181U
PAWI] 6BIZZ 181U
PaWI] 88977 183U
PALLLT /B9ZZ (@IS

Auedwon



1681586
G1TTG86
6512586
[A 1)
LEEISRE
fagurgn: 1
§707586
0/E2586
£GEZ6R6
GEETGRG
906£586
081686
F912586
¥9T7686
SSP1686
9681686
BE7IGR6
T6ET686
DOEELSE
TLEELGE
BLEROSE
ZL180GE
6918056
0056
8£¥0056
PTIO0GH
L6¥0056
£620056
FBP00G6
8/L86¥6
£8186%6
LIER6PO
BLIBEKS
90186¥%6
95786F6

Jaquiny o)

pauun gl sdway 1eLisnpuy
paywi 21 sdway 1etiysnpu
pasunT g1 sdway 1eu3snpul
pajlun 5t sdwa) 1euysnpul
paywi #1 sdwa) 1eusnpu)
paalwi] €1 sdway 1eu3snpu|
panuu] 74 sdway yeuysnpu)
pauwWIy | sdwal JeLasnpuf
paiwn gl sdway 1eUIsNpU|
paywi 4 sduia) jeLsnpuj
pajiwiy g sdwa 1elisnpu)
pajui £ sdwa 1eussnpu|
paywty 9 sdwa ) yeLisnpu)
PaLLI] G sdwS | YeuUIshpU|
pajwr ¢ sdway 1eu3snpuy
pauunT ¢ sdwa jetisnpu
PallW 7 sdwaj 1eLiisnpul
paywi L sdwa ) 1eLsnpu
PN 69622 1RIIUSD
PajlWL [9677 1R1UE)
PaWIL] 99677 101U
panlw G977 1eNU)
PadWIN #9677 1R1IUSD
PaAWN £9677 1R1IU2)
PaMWILY 79622 1B1USD
pRAUWLY 19677 1RIUSD
pajw 09672 181IUD
PIULILT 65672 1BAIURD
pajlWL] 86677 1RIIUSD
PallWI 6677 181JUSD
PIWIT 95677 1BAIUBD
PANLWT §G6ZZ 1RIIUSD
paNwNT G677 TeNUD)
PalWIL] £6677 1RIIUD
P ZGHZZ TR

Auedwon

Y16L6b6
SEBLOPE
T1BLoPE
SLLL6PE
666/ 6¥6
29056¥6
660566
¥I0S6¥6
£L8¥6P6
PL8P6F6
651 6¥6
899b606
099¥6¥6
LL9F6F6
SESPEFE
G61586F6
6L056¥6
L10S6P6
06ZELS
LG8¥6Y6
69LF6¥6
¥89¥6F6
6rLPEPE
OF9F6Pe
1L9P6b6
Sk9L6¥6
SEBLoPE
66ZL6F6
FrTL6v6
G0LL6PE
£80/6¥6
BECLEPE
£90/6¥6
86166¥6
866¥6¥6

Jaquiny o)

PO (G677 1RUSD
PaNWIT 0§67 18USD
oI 6FBZZ 1R4IUAD
PANWIT L4677 1BAILD
oWl 9¥6ZZ JeNu)
palwWIr] §P67Z 1BU3D
paNWIT br6Z7 1RAUSD
PO EFEZZ 1BAUIT
PaYWIN ZRHZZ 1BA3UaD
palWIT |P6ZZ 1eUSD
POAWLT OFHZZ 1RSI
PoILWIN 6E6ZZ 12/3U3D
PaIWIT E677 1RIIURD)
el ££677 1€1IUD
PeIWI] §E6ZZ 1RAIUSD
panunT §E627 1BAUED
POINWIT FE6TT 1RAIMID
PoIWI] £E6Z7 1843U3D
PaILIT ZE6ZZ 1RAIL2D
pajwL LE6ZZ 1R1UDD
PO DEGZT 104D
PanUNT 67627 1BSIUBT
paNWIT RZ67Z 1RNUDD
PaNWIT 27677 R1IuaD
PaILWIT §7677 1@3U8D
PaNWIT G767Z 1B
PRI} 7677 183D
POILNT £7677 18132
palwIT 77677 1eAus)
POlWIT 07677 184U3D
PO 6L6ZT TRIIUSD
oL §LEZZ 1BAUSD
PaLI 1677 123UaD
POILWI L6ZZ TR
PRI FL6ZT 1e1Iua)

Auedwon

76056¥6
fagi 1414
8rIvere
619%6P6
189+6¥6
TI9r6k6
¥Sorebe
BBOOSKG
FL66BYE
LL668Y6
T9006¥6
788686
£E668Y6
86.68¥6
I31EL56
BRESBKFS
LLP6BYS
F6168K6
FFLE8YH
OL06876
08688P6
67068P6
6L068%6
10068¥6
60068F6
b L068BYE
69068F6
80068F6
2006876
01068¥6
£8688F6
501685
LBL6BP6
CrL68P6
8rI68F6

Jaquiny 0

POIWLT £ 1677 1RIU3)
paIWI 11672 124D
palWK] 0677 TRAL)
PaIWIL] 606ZZ TRIMB)
pajLWN 806ZZ 1@NIuaD
panwn fos77 1es3us)
paun §oezZ7 1e4IU2)
pajLl §0sZZ 1BIUED
paawr] $0eZZ 1esu23
Pa)WI £0677 TENUB)
paalun Zogz7 resuad
pajlwt] LQ6Z7 1esnua)
PaMWIT 006ZZ TRIMEY
PaILIT 86877 1243U8D
pajiw] 96877 1eljual
paj £877 YenUa)
PaILIN L6877 1eNua)
PN 6BYZZ TRIIUS)
pajwi] 88877 18AUd)
PaILLIT 98R7Z TRIWD
pajWI #8877 181Iua)
PSINUL £8R77 TRAIUSD
palWL 78877 18NUI)
paluwL] |gg7z 1elwa)
pawWn 08§77 101U
paNWI 6£87Z 1RIIUSD
pajwl] /877 123US)
PaWN £/877 1BNUSD
palWI 94§77 (I
paywi G877 1eljus)
PINWN #4877 TE)IUD
paLw ££877 TRNU)
pajiLI] /877 183U
PaNWI (/877 1R43USY
P3N 65877 11U

Auedwon

LEFERYS
iYad2 )
[433:1'1 4
07Z68%6
£0E68Y6
811686
£2068¥6
08068¥6
99068P6
PE068Y6
£9068¥6
£9068%6
9/068%6
GR6BEPO
TIBRYPE
GDBLBYE
¥aL8k6
LITL8YE
GGE/BYE
VL8P0
LTLRKE
8E998Y6
9£998¥6
S08G8PS
1#968%6
0095816
986L8b6
EVLL8PE
897586
GLISEYE
0£058¥6
PEISRYE
59068+6
L00S8Y6
6P6PBPE

Jaquinp 03

PaMWL] g9877 1R4IUSTD
P23l /9877 1R3ud)
PaMULIE] 99877 TENUBD
PR G987 7 184IUSD
paiuL] p98ZZ 181U
PAIEY £9877 TRIUSS
palL] 7977 Yeluad
PallLL] JGRZZ JENIUAD
PauWIT 09877 1B13UST
PRI (GRZZ 1BIUSD
pajlwy] gaR77 1eual
PR LGRTF 18U
palwL G5R7Z 1eAUaD
PapW $4877 184U
PaMWIT £68ZZ 1BIURD
paylw] Z5R77 JeUa)
pajwn 16877 181uUs)
PRI QG8ZZ 1R4Ua35
PaNWI 6pBZ7 TENIUSD
payuW gpg77z 1eNUaS
pajwn /pe7Z 18U=D
P3N GpRZTZ 1RIUID
PalWI) #RZZ TRIIUDD
PaMUIL] £pRZZ 1RAIUSD
pauW 74877 e NUI)
paNwL Lpg77 1eaIuID
PAUWLT OFRZZ fenuas
PRI (EQZZ 12U
PaMWIL QERTT TRIIUID
pajlw £g877 1e3ua)
PAUWE 9E877 101JUID
PapWL] ¢EQ7T TRIIuSS
PN £ERZT 1BIUSD
pa)n 7egz7 187usd
papWNT (€877 1843U33

Auedwor)



L0586
6605986
65£0586
DEVOG86
8110586
6ZH0586
GEP0S86
Z8EDGR6
9REOGRG
¥Or0S86
SHr0G86

Jaquny o)

PINWLT 09 5904AIDS 1j0.ARg lUWQ
POMLILT 66 S35 |)0uARY 1UWIQ
POLILT G SADIAJAE 1j014R WO
PANWIT £G SIIAIIS 110JARY WD
POLLINT 95 5901135 1j0.KBd WD
PaLWI] §5 S3IIALSS 10JARY UG
PaILLUIT G SADIALSS 10JARY LG
PaILLT £§ SAINAISS 110JARY LU
PALLIT Z§ SBIIAISS YjoiAey LD
PAUWIT |G 59214135 |0MEd 1WWQ
PalLLLT OF SADIAIAS 1]04ARy LU

Aueduiony

60¥0486
95#0486
20686
LG¥0586
Yor0586
180586
6170686
0Z¥0586
8/+0585
S6£0686
06£0586
L0686
£EF0G86
S10L86
LOP0G86
£SE0G86
L0+0586
80¥0586
£/804986
92¥0486
6EP0585
P6E0S86
96£0586
¥Tr0s86
L¥r0586
£1¥0586
£0P0GSR6
990686
697896
6¥GLE9E
0£77896
9661£96
£99296
¥BLIT96
£6987%6

JaquinN o)

PRIl & sa31A40S j0.AEd WG
PalLLI gF S3DIAJDS Yj0JARd (WO
PAWIT £ S801AIBS Yj0ufey LUWD
palWI] 9 SaLALRS J10JAey LW
PaILWT G SADIAIAG 10.ked (W
pajwi ¥ S30LALRS T10JAd WIWE
PILWIT £ SADIALRS 110JARY LG
pajwi z 53314135 T10JAed lWWID
PaIWLT L S3DIAIRS J10.ARd UG
PaILWILT ¥ S3D1AI3S J10.4Rd lULLD
PEIWIT A€ $AILAITS 1j0JARY LUWG
PaLWIT B¢ SATUAIBS N0JAR LULID
PSJIWIT L€ SIDLAIIG Tj0JARd 1LY
PN 95 S3DAIBS N0JAR LULID
PIHUILT GF S3DUAIBS 1103AR LULID
PBIWILT FE $3D1A135 )|0uARd LG
pawi £ s30AIaS 1]04AEd LUWO
pajwi 7 SaAIBS 1)04ARd LUWIO
PRNWILT LE S921AJ35 110448 lUWQ
PR Qf S92IAJAS 1104AB tUW(O
pallwy] 67 $32A195 T104Ked IUWQ
PAUUYT /7 831135 1j0.Keg Juwp
P $7 58014135 (j0UARY UWIQ
PaWIT 57 SAIAISS N10JARd UG
PIIWIT 7 5321A185 |104ARY UG
P £7 S3D1AI35 [J0JAR lWWQ
PaUWI 77 salaag floshed lULIQ
a3l LZ 30135 osked (WO
PRI g SBDLAISS J0LARd IULIO
PallL] G| S301AIS5 j|0lhey (LG
PAUILT ¥} S231AI3S J|0LARg LLLIG
PN 71 S321AI9S 10JARY (UWID

Pajlwil g S331A1AS 110JARY (UWIQ
PRI § $301A13S 110JARd 1ULLQD
PalLIT § S321AIS NolAeg lUWIQ

Aueduwio)

¥189296
99796
0048796
L8E//86
7048486
gTELLBE
0Z/B.86
PLLBLRG
06/B/86
S¥ILLB6
65/8/86
¥TL8.86
BLLBLBG
7648186
EELLIRE
8604486
¥r69/86
G889/86
7659/86
5ir99/86
99486
9799.86
Ir59.86
G8./BLB6
0L14486
LELSL86
0155286
0T¥SL86
9507586
L8¥ 1686
7107586
2107586
0761586
S16L586
TI61586

Jaquinp 03

pallwLy £ salAlas 110JArd LUWQ
PaLLLT 7 S321ALAS )J0JAR LULIQ
PalWLY | S3MAIAS N104Aed tULIQ
papun g sdwa] |eUIsnpu|
pajwI 8 sdwa] jeLsnpu|
pajwI £8 sdwa] 1eL3snpu|
palwi] 7R sdwa| jeulsnpu)
panwi g sdwa] yeuisnpu)
pawl o sdisa] jeulsnpu
pauwi 6f sdwa) 1euIsnpu|
paywy g/ sdway jeusisnpu
paywn /7 sdwa) yeussnpu|
pajwr] 97 sdway jeuIsnpu|
pawi] g/ sdway jeLnsnpu|
pajWIT b2 sdway jewsnpu
palWIT ££ sdway jeLasnpu|
paawn 7z sdwa jeuisnpul
pailwn |£ sdwa] 1eu3snpul
pajuuny gz sdwa yeLasnpu)
panw 69 sdwa eLisnpu|
panwn g9 sdwa L 1eLIsnpu|
panwt] £9 sdwa] 1eulsnpu
pajwy] 99 sdwa | TeLsnpu|
panlwy 69 sdwa L 1eLIsnpuYy
pajwi] #9 sdusa| 1eLIsnpu
pajwi] £9 sdiwa| 1euIsnpu)
paiwi] 29 sdwa) 1euisnpu)
payw] 19 sdwa) jeuasnpu
paxun gg sdwa jeusnpu
pajun g6 sdwa] yetnsnpu
pajuwl] gg sdwa) yeLsnpu
panw £g scdwa) yeuasnpu)
pajwi] 9 sdia] jeLisnpu|
paiwt] &g sdwa] jeLsnpuy
pauwl] p§ sdway jeuisnpu

Auveduwio)y

1102586
607586
6LE1686
BGTZGRG
EGLLG86
P6EIGBE
FREIGR6
£ELEZGR6
0122586
LT0T7586
65E£7586
16EZ586
0LEZS86
9GZZLR6
6807586
AL 17451
8971586
81ETGRE
TAN A1)
S6ZTSE6
GBI7G86
TLETS8G
0867586
2047586
6071686
B8PELBE
L¥TTE86
GEZTGR6
9ZTTERE
£1ZZ686
1657586
092586
112586
0707486
}9ETSB6

Jagquiny 03

paiiwi] £5 sdwa) Jeulsnpul
pa3LLI 76 sdway 1euIsnpuy
pajuu] |G sdwa) yeusnpuy
paanu] gg sdwa 1eIsnput
pauwly o sdwa) jeulsnpul
pauw] gk sdwa) jeuisnpul
panwi i sdway 1ewsnpuy
payuILT 9 sdway jeLasnpy|
panwe Gp sdwaL 12LIsnpuY|
pajuwi v sdia) jeLsnpu
paiIuli] € sdwa 1eLsnpu|
pajuiy Zp sdwal 1eulsnpu|
pauun Ly sdwsj jeulsnpu|
pairy pp sdwa) 1eu3snpu)
pauwi g¢ sdway jeuasnpu)
pawy ge sdwal yeuisnpu
paywn /5 sdwa| jeulsnpu)
paawi 9¢ sdwa) Jeuasnpu
pajw Gg sduwaj 1eu3snpuj
pajuu ¢ sdwa) Teuasnpu|
pajwi €5 sdwa) Teusnpu|
pajwit] Z¢ sdwa) Teuasnpu|
pajwi Le sdwa) TeuIsnpu|
pajwiy gg sdwa) Teulsnpu
P3WLT 6T SdiLia) 1eUIsNpuy
Pa3WL BT sdway jeLnsnpu)
payuwi £z sdwa] euisnpu)
paijtwn 97 sdwa] jeuisnpu|
pa3twL] 6 sdwa | 1euisnpu)
paywn 7 sdwa] euUIsNpu|
pajwn] £7 sdwal yeujysnpu|
paywiy 7z sdwa) jeuasnpu
paywl] 17 sdwa) 1eusnpu|
pauuwny oz sdwaj jeuysnpu|

paawi 61 sdway jeLnsnpu|

Auedwor



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V61 Limited 9013058
Central V53 Limited B984357
Central W17 Limited k7 a¥riz]
Central B12 Litmited 53761
Central X5 Limited 9045781
Central G1 Limited 9286778
Central G10 Limited 928729
Central G11 Limited 9286924
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Central G13 Limited y287079
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central Gé Limited 9286954
Centrai G7 Limited 9287006
Central G§ Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 9287116
Central 62 {amited 9166938
Central D16 Limited 9166479
Central E11 Limited 9182684
Centrat E¥2 bimited 9181302
Cantrat £13 Limited 181064
Centrai E14 Limited 9181091
Central E15 Limited 91R1128
Centrat E16 Limited 9181175
Central E17 Limited 9181149
Central E18 Limited S1a1187
Central £19 Limited 9182814
Central E2 Limited 4181048
Centrat E20 Limited 9182885
Centrat £3 Limited 9181094
Central E4 Limited 9181203
Central ES Limited 9181139
Central E6 Limited 811N
Central E7 Limited 9tB1441
Central E8 Limited 9182615
Central E9 Limited H82556
Central Ft Limited 9184004
Central FID Limited 9185695
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Central 14 Limited 9187368
Central F13 Limited 9185965
Lentral F16 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client. Name
Central F5 Limited
Central F6 Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Lirmted
Central F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central Gig Limned
Central G17 Limited
Centrai G18 Limited
Central G192 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Cemral H1 Limited
Centrat H10 Limited
Centrat Hi1 Limited
Central Ht2 Limted
Central Hf3 Limited
Central H14 Dimited
Central H15 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central K17 Limited
€entral H13 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Central H5 Limited
Centrai 16 Limited
Central H? Limited
Central H Limited
Central 11 Limited
Central {10 Lfmited
Central 111 Limted
Central 112 Limited
Cenvral 113 Limited
Centrat |14 Limted
Central N5 Limited
Central 17 Limited
Central 14 Limited
Centrat IS Limnted
Central 16 Limited
Central [7 Limited
Lentrat 13 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Central V38 Limited

€Co Number
9186086
9185615
9187272
9185603
9185711
9190158
9283360
9283267
9288334
9288333
9288561
9188352
9288513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9288384
9288401
9288387
9288606
9288276
9288273
9288391
9788519
7268339
9288303
F290148
9268299
9288268
9288297
9288323
9288377
9238669
9289238
9290246
9290237
9290219
9290269
9288371
F288475
9283530
9288549
9788483
5288539
9288640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

{Company Name

| BDO Fixed Set Fee |

Central CC151 Limited
Central AA253 Limited
Central GG147 Limited
Central BB44 Limited
Central 511 Limited

Omni Payroll Services § Limited

Central 22779 Limited
Central AA173 Limited
Central AA139 Limited
Central BB197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited

Central BB193 Limited
Central AA256 Limited
Central ZZ754 Limited
Central ZZ960 Limited
Central B20 Limited
Central ZZ94 Limited
Central ZZ255 Limited
Central AA150 Limited
Central BB163 Limited
Central ZZ790 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited

Central BB194 Limited
Central GG164 Limited
Central AA124 Limited
Central ZZ785 Limited
Central BB26 Limited
Central BB37 Limited
Central ZZ177 Limited
Central ZZ688 Limited
Central AA316 Limited
Central BB39 Limited
Central GG122 Limited
Central BB46 Limited
Central 019 Limited
Central ZZ796 Limited
Central CC121 Limited
Central P19 Limited
Central Z7 Limited
Central ZZ154 Limited
Central CC152 Limited
Central ZZ44 Limited
Central GG204 Limited
Central BB114 Limited
Central ZZ131 Limited

0.10
0.39
2.22
3.16
3.23
4.80
4.99
5.65
5.79
8.06
8.13
8.98
9.02
9.15
10.01
10.48
11.97
12.12
12.81
15.03
15.10
15.72
16.74
16.80
16.85
16.90
17.47
18.34
18.60
19.09
20.03
22.10
22.38
22.45
2.7
23.20
23.51
23.80
25.36
26.12
26.53
26.76
26.76
26.80
28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central BS Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 22649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central 77632 Limited
Central 27210 Limited
Central 77862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central Z2Z205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central 77564 Limited
Centrat AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central S7 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Centrat 22640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central $14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Centrat AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

3
31

.55
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41

.67

44.53
45.96
46,33
46.37
48.65
49,16
49.81

51

.28

52.98
$.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
.46
.57
.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central 22965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central Ot4 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central 27799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central £7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central v9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AAZ58 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central 22595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central 22776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AAZ226 Limited
Central 22873 Limited

21.92
21,96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
16.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central Z2782 Limited
Central Z2860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central 22683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central Z2213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central 22265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AAZ29 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC16% Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AAZ Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central 77884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.%0
30.92
30.93
31.02
3147
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central 22769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ2174 Limited
Central ZZ2773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ2120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 | imited
Central 22913 Limited
Central 22691 Limited
Centrat O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central Z7118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
36.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40,85
40,89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.13
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ2747 Limited
Central Z2263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central 72847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central 27758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AAZ44 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central 22930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limted
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central 77527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44,74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
48.05
4%.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central Z2886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central 2267 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ7828 Limited
Central 22569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central B814 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central 27956 Limited
Centrat Qt1 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central S6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.4%
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central 22869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Centrat AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central 77900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central 77282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central 22594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central 22966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central 77733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
35.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
36.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ6Q09 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central Z7Z17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central Z266 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central 22630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central 22808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central 77619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central 77737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central Z7765 Limited
Central 77865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61.
61.
.16
61.
.28
.28
.29
41
43
.43
.53
71
77
.80
.82
.90

61

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

02
06

21



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Centrat ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64,10
Central AA191 Limited 64,28
Central CC157 Limited 64,51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AAT30 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ746 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central 27522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central 27254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 27248 Limited
Central GG202Z Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central 27840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Centrat M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central 27285 Limited
Central 27256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01

70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21

72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AAZ31 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central Z7506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central 72634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central 22822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Centrat BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AAZ36 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central 22693 Limited
Central 77924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central 22239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central 771 Limited
Central 27911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central 22958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Lirmted
Central BBS Limited
Central AAZ260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central 22768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central $13 Limited
Central Z7662 Limited
Central 22775 Limited
Central 22249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central 72545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central 72802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.63
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central 77673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central 77232 Limited
Central AAT16 Limited
Central ZZ85C Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Lirmited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central 72687 Limited
Central 22236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
B6.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
B6.55
B6.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
86.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central 77198 Limited
Central 72171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central 77851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central Z277 Limited
Central 2797 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central 77675 Limited
Central ZZ2160 Limited
Central 22933 Limited
Central AA169 Limfted
Central BB12Z Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central 22829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
91
91
91
91
91
91

91.
.76
.78
.85
.88
91
.98

91
91
91
91
91
91

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68

69

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central 77842 Limited
Central 77261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central ZZ2943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 22947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ2214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central 72794 Limited

Omm Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.33
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central 77582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central 22287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central 22620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central 2723 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central 27558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central 22874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 22928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AAZ82 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101,78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central 22526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Centrai ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central Z261 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central 27946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central 22230 Limited
Central 22665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central 22528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central 22722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

A2
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central 727509 Limited
Central ZZ6%6 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central 272178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Centrat V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ5%6 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GGZ16 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central Z7283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central Mé Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.0%
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114,13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central 72883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Cmni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central 72202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central 72264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ2158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central Z2954 Limited
Central ZZ7686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Centrat C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central 22949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central Z764 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121,97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central 77119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AAZ232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central 22833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central v33 Limited
Central Z2641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ2510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ22( Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central 77957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central 22280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central vé Limited
Central 22909 Limited
Central 22591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central 72623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central 77626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central ZZ922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
.3
.32
.41
.43
.52
.58
.85



Central Z7969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central 22530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Centrat ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AAZ27 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central 27274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Centrai AA291 Limited
Central 2Z30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central 27575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central 272651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134,19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central 7298 Limited
Central 22692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central Z2616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central 27124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central Né Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central 22676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central 27627 Limited
Central 22607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central 77661 Limited
Central 77223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ216 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central 22783 Limited
Central 22926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ70Z Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Uimited
Central 27603 Limited
Central Z269 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central 77636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central 22291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central 72746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central 22724 Limited
Central 22679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central 72554 Limited
Central 77271 Limited
Central 72163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central 7250 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Centrat ZZ551 Limited
Central AAZ64 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Centrat B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central 22643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central 22903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Centrail AA252 Limited
Central 72199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central 77906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central 22134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central 22642 LLimited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central 72848 Limited
Central 72699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central ¥35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central 7793 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central Z720 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central 22269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central Z2221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41

336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71

388.21

389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central 27543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central 2256 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central 27533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A% Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central 27953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556,90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
386.84
390.30
594.84
603.59
609.52




Central GG9%4 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AAZ57 Limited
Central Z2615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited
Central Z6 Limited
Central 77240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ5%96 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Lirmited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central 2236 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
735.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5 Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Centrat GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Centrat AAT42 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Lirnited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central 27940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG18Q Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Iindustrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industnal Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industriai Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BBZ Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999,57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB10Q7 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 4t Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 19 Limited

Centrat BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB192 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



ELEYS'IFS )
Paing
BE'ZFLIRL SuewesIngsig
S8°0TK'¥29 oy 1o
1°98F S¥OTr K9 ars08s | [OF EL o0 ac'6z6' 1Ll | 0T34 ov'58L I 066l | 0SZ OLEZIOVE | ovoRr Sresl Lz | S5 PPE
¥ ORE SR 5% LUy s 00°5es sty 00°0LE 05T 000E5" ) si¢ 00°SHHF'S 05 L
9L'B6E 01152109 50°605° orEL az'e SL9E9'0ZL | S6'969 owop 0z'o OLSOL'SET | §4 52¥ srssesrz | 85 9%
0095 00°ba% 051 00'LIE 0oL 00 £9€ 050
SLLIT 00°8€6°8 08¢ 00°5L0'S 05 78 80°E92'€ 059
T EETT Tnon E Turon 7oL SINOH 1MoL | sinon FW0L | SMOH J oL oy 7 FEeL Sinon
31v8 WOLYELSINTWOY ¥IDYNYW o
FOVUIAY YL0L ONVHS 44Y4% ¥IHID WOLYULSINWGY ¥OINIS ANVASISSY HIOVNYW YINLUYY

Hurpnday

GeERBII FIU) TUSTRISIIIDY JIMI3D
Akayeats B Suuejd

Judujueddy uo sdayg

uopdiizsag

LL0T 12GUIDRON ¥T 03 G10T J9G0I30 § PoLIad oYy 10} ajqediddy sarey pue paliey) awl] jo Kewwns

uonepinbyy K1e3uUNjoA $1011paIT Ut 18 - seiuedwiod Ja4I0 G62°1 B Palw LY [Ra3u@D

b xgpuaddy




Rule 14.4
Insolvency {Engtand
and Wales) Ruies
2016

Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company,

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

"1 Name of creditor
(if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
{If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form),

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the ciaim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7EU.



